ﬁhlefiygfnm City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

July 1, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
I1. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of June 13, 2019, 2019: $434,289.92[
2. BPU Claims of June 13, 2019: $229,895.29
3. Payroll of June 27, 2019: $171,875.18
B. City Council Minutes of June 17, 2019 Regular Meeting|
C.  EDC Minutes of April 18, 2019
D.  PC Minutes of May 21, 2019
E.  |Library Minutes of June 13, 2019
F. May 2019 Financial Reports|
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. 911 Millage — Doug Sanford
B. All American Celebration Flyer
C. Tuesdays in the Park Su__mer Concert Series Flyer
D.  [MSCPA Notice of Cancellation
E.  Comcast Letterg
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
VIII. Unfinished Business
A. I.C.E Grant — Verbal Update
B. Hallett Street — Verbal Update
IX. Old Business
X. New Business
A. MDOT Contract for TDEF Category B Program (Resolution)|
B. TDEF Category B Program Contractor Recommendation\
C. Resolution to Revoke IFT Certificate Number 2014-256, issued to Metallist,|
Inc]
XI.  Miscellaneous Reports
Reappointment- EDC Board: Amanda Janes
XII.  General Public Comment
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XIIl. City Manager’s Report
XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment



06/13/2019 11:53 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/13

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 286

101-000.000-228.003 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 11,943.74 286

101-172.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 980.78 286

101-173.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 529.94 286

101-174.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 172.77 286

101-209.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 551.96 286

101-215.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 359.17 286

101-219.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 599.11 286

101-253.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 23.00 286

101-301.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 24,294.65 286

101-336.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 3,440.26 286

101-400.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 384.18 286

101-441.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 866.41 286

208-751.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 427.18 286

588-588.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 327.13 286

640-444.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 337.60 286

699-441.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15-CITY 06/13/19 319.81 286
Total For Check 286 45,557.69

Check 288

101-441.000-801.000 06/13/19 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS C7385433R 06/13/19 18.72 288
Total For Check 288 18.72

Check 81216

408-751.000-975.408 06/10/19 DO-RITE MASONARY STORAGE UNIT AT FILED OF DREAMS 04.29.2019 06/10/19 13,500.00 81216
Total For Check 81216 13,500.00

Check 81217

271-792.000-726.001 06/10/19 JOEL TACY'S TIPTOP ENTERTAINM! SUMMER READING PROGRAMMING 06032019 06/10/19 800.00 81217
Total For Check 81217 800.00

Check 81218

409-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 4 ONE QUARTET STOCK'S PARK 6-25-19 PERFORMANCE 06.11.2019 06/13/19 400.00 81218
Total For Check 81218 400.00

Check 81219

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, ACROPRINT TIME CLOCK RIBBON - SANDY 13HJ-LG-LHM4 06/13/19 9.94 81219
Total For Check 81219 9.94

Check 81220

101-265.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNION, COUPLING PVC, TEE, CLAMP,SEA 19INV023341 06/13/19 2.91 81220

101-276.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNION, COUPLING PVC, TEE, CLAMP,SEA 19INV022870 06/13/19 30.66 81220

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNION, COUPLING PVC, TEE, CLAMP,SEA 19INV021465 06/13/19 14.46 81220

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNION, COUPLING PVC, TEE, CLAMP,SEA 19INV021852 06/13/19 6.13 81220
Total For Check 81220 54.16

Check 81221

101-215.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - KATY PRICE 149257 06/13/19 30.50 81221

101-301.000-900.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING INCIDENT REPORTS (FIRE DEPT) BUSINE 149268 06/13/19 30.50 81221

101-336.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING INCIDENT REPORTS (FIRE DEPT) BUSINE 149151 06/13/19 245.40 81221

582-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 149265 06/13/19 94.00 81221

590-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 149265 06/13/19 47.00 81221

591-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 149265 06/13/19 47.00 81221

Total For Check 81221

494 .40



06/13/2019 11:53 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Due Date

Page: 2/13

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81222

101-265.000-925.000 06/13/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE
271-790.000-925.000 06/13/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE

Total For Check 81222
Check 81223

271-790.000-982.000 06/13/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY
271-790.000-982.000 06/13/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER FOR JUNE
271-790.000-982.001 06/13/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY GIFT MONEY ADULT BOOKS

Total For Check 81223
Check 81224
247-900.000-801.247 06/13/19 BEN BALDWIN TIFA FACADE GRANT
Total For Check 81224
Check 81225

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
101-266.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
101-372.000-801.372 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOW AND TRIM
101-372.000-801.372 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOW AND TRIM
101-441.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
202-460.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
202-460.500-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
203-460.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE
588-588.000-801.000 06/13/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2019 LAWN MAINTENANCE

Total For Check 81225
Check 81226
271-790.000-982.000 06/13/19 BOOK DEPOT BOOKS ADULT
Total For Check 81226
Check 81227
101-295.000-740.000 06/13/19 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY
Total For Check 81227
Check 81228
633-000.000-111.000 06/13/19 CARR BROTHERS & SON INC. TOP SOIL & CRUSHED STONE
633-000.000-111.000 06/13/19 CARR BROTHERS & SON INC. TOP SOIL & CRUSHED STONE
Total For Check 81228
Check 81229
101-301.000-742.000 06/13/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC DOUBLE MAGAZINE POUCH - D. SIMS
Total For Check 81229
Check 81230

101-209.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE

101-215.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TISSUE, TOILET PAPER AND TOWELS
101-215.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE

101-295.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CLIPS, PUSHPINS & REPORT COVER
101-301.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TAPE/PKG TAPE/PENS/MARKERS & PAPER
101-301.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE

101-400.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOOR - STAPL
101-400.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HANGING FOLDERS, BUSINESS CARD HOLD

517R21057606-CIT 06/13/19
517R21057606-CIT 06/13/19

2034567495
2034567496
2034567494

05312019

23366
23366
23430
23429
23366
23366
23366
23366
23366
23366

64936B

102740

109395
109349

59391

309994
455227-00
309994
622524-00
627094-00
309994
455293-00
309994
455139-00

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

1,115.88
202.89

1,318.77

74.47
203.78
10.19

288.44

10,000.00

10,000.00

400.00
750.00
75.00
200.00
125.00
7,250.00
1,082.20
138.10
479.70
375.00

10,875.00

851.42

851.42

375.12

375.12

581.30
466.56

1,047.86

50.50

50.50

97.49
231.19
224.21

3.88
193.65
8.38
54.69
97.49
6.64

81222
81222

81223
81223
81223

81224

81225
81225
81225
81225
81225
81225
81225
81225
81225
81225

81226

81227

81228
81228

81229

81230
81230
81230
81230
81230
81230
81230
81230
81230
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User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

Page: 3/13

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81230

101-441.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE 309994 06/13/19 168.66 81230

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS - 4 ON 4 VOLLEYBALL 624478-00 06/13/19 6.34 81230

208-751.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL LEASE 309994 06/13/19 97.50 81230

271-790.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIBRARY - LEASE 310551 06/13/19 192.60 81230

633-233.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HANGING FOLDERS, BUSINESS CARD HOLD 455139-00 06/13/19 58.20 81230
Total For Check 81230 1,440.92

Check 81232

101-295.000-925.000 06/13/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC FEES 3849-CITY 06/13/19 20.93 81232

101-295.000-925.000 06/13/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 7956 06/13/19 136.23 81232
Total For Check 81232 157.16

Check 81233

633-000.000-111.000 06/13/19 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC BREAKAWAY, DECALS, STOP SIGNS INV44189 06/13/19 394.75 81233

633-233.000-726.000 06/13/19 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC BREAKAWAY, DECALS, STOP SIGNS INV44189 06/13/19 137.44 81233
Total For Check 81233 532.19

Check 81234

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY DOUBLE GRND HARWOOD MULCH 34831 06/13/19 300.00 81234
Total For Check 81234 300.00

Check 81235

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR MAY 8335 06/13/19 750.00 81235
Total For Check 81235 750.00

Check 81236

101-336.000-726.000 06/13/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(DISPOSABLE RESUSCITATORS/BANDAGES/G 2072348 06/13/19 225.66 81236
Total For Check 81236 225.66

Check 81237

101-441.000-955.441 06/13/19 FRANK ENGLE SAFETY FOOTWARE REIMB 6466 06/13/19 109.74 81237
Total For Check 81237 109.74

Check 81238

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BAR/CHAIN OIL, ANT KILLER, NUTS/BOL 453/W 06/13/19 4.99 81238

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BAR/CHAIN OIL, ANT KILLER, NUTS/BOL 453/W 06/13/19 8.30 81238

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BAR/CHAIN OIL, ANT KILLER, NUTS/BOL 453/W 06/13/19 19.98 81238
Total For Check 81238 33.27

Check 81239

401-453.000-801.000 06/13/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT RPR - 2018 52511 06/13/19 15,418.16 81239
Total For Check 81239 15,418.16

Check 81240

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC BOLTS/NUTS/BB HOOPS/GARDEN HOSE/PLU C329222 06/13/19 39.94 81240

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC BOLTS/NUTS/BB HOOPS/GARDEN HOSE/PLU A200306 06/13/19 6.72 81240

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC BOLTS/NUTS/BB HOOPS/GARDEN HOSE/PLU C328631 06/13/19 7.58 81240

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC BOLTS/NUTS/BB HOOPS/GARDEN HOSE/PLU C327701 06/13/19 16.78 81240

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC MOP HEAD AND BUCKET SANDY BEACH A198569 06/13/19 16.75 81240

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC BOLTS/NUTS/BB HOOPS/GARDEN HOSE/PLU A198981 06/13/19 31.05 81240
Total For Check 81240 118.82

Check 81241

101-295.000-740.000 06/13/19 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC HYDRAULIC OIL 559600 06/13/19 72.00 81241



06/13/2019 11:53 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/13

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81241

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC CAP/SEAL/BEARINGS/ 559388 06/13/19 58.74 81241

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC CAP/SEAL/BEARINGS/ 559484 06/13/19 2.87 81241
Total For Check 81241 133.61

Check 81242

101-253.000-964.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE CO ISD 2018 MSHDA ANNUAL PILOT DISTRIBUTIO 06.11.2019 06/13/19 7,363.69 81242
Total For Check 81242 7,363.69

Check 81243

101-253.000-964.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER 2018 MSHDA ANNUAL PILOT DISTRIBUTIO 06.11.2019 06/13/19 13,894.38 81243
Total For Check 81243 13,894.38

Check 81244

101-253.000-964.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 2018 MSHDA ANNUAL PILOT DISTRIBUTIO 06.11.2019 06/13/19 3,536.50 81244
Total For Check 81244 3,536.50

Check 81245

101-209.000-862.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE FILLING STATION ELECTION WORKERS LUNCH/DINNER 06.01.2019 06/13/19 279.69 81245
Total For Check 81245 279.69

Check 81246

101-215.000-905.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE BUDGET 300175439/300177 06/13/19 564.71 81246

244-174.000-955.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICE BUDGET 300175439/300177 06/13/19 80.25 81246
Total For Check 81246 644.96

Check 81247

247-900.000-817.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD CONTRACT WITH TIFA - FOR MAY 2019 05302019 06/13/19 1,880.00 81247

247-900.000-817.000 06/13/19 HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD CONTRACT WITH TIFA - APRIL 2019 05.20.2019 06/13/19 2,040.00 81247
Total For Check 81247 3,920.00

Check 81248

101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD - FERTILIZING & AERATE BB FIELD 5242019FD 06/13/19 1,080.00 81248

101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD - FERTILIZING & AERATE BB FIELD 52320189FD 06/13/19 500.00 81248
Total For Check 81248 1,580.00

Check 81249

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001319914:01 06/13/19 92.99 81249
Total For Check 81249 92.99

Check 81250

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER SCREWS & LUMBER FOR DOCK (WARF) 819387 06/13/19 131.22 81250

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER SCREWS & LUMBER FOR DOCK (WARF) 819047 06/13/19 167.25 81250

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER SCREWS & LUMBER FOR DOCK (WARF) 819301 06/13/19 164.84 81250

101-756.000-930.000 06/13/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER SCREWS & LUMBER FOR DOCK (WARF) 820438 06/13/19 185.76 81250
Total For Check 81250 649.07

Check 81251

101-301.000-862.000 06/13/19 LISA KAST MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - TERMINAL AGENC 05.30.2019 06/13/19 11.20 81251
Total For Check 81251 11.20

Check 81252

588-588.000-955.588 06/13/19 SUE KEHN REIMB. DOT PHYSICAL 29581 06/13/19 100.00 81252
Total For Check 81252 100.00
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81253

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, 1161062 06/13/19 230.33 81253

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, 1161062 06/13/19 487.09 81253

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, 1161102 06/13/19 81.10 81253
Total For Check 81253 798.52

Check 81254

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS PRODUCT 126789 06/13/19 199.44 81254

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS PRODUCT 127209 06/13/19 108.35 81254

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS PRODUCT 127612 06/13/19 121.87 81254
Total For Check 81254 429.66

Check 81255

101-276.000-801.000 06/13/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA JOHN RENTALS 3591 06/13/19 95.00 81255

101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA JOHN RENTALS 3591 06/13/19 965.00 81255
Total For Check 81255 1,060.00

Check 81256

101-175.000-806.000 06/13/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 05/30.2019 06/13/19 1,440.00 81256
Total For Check 81256 1,440.00

Check 81257

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 82.86 81257

101-276.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 1,043.92 81257

101-276.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 571.67 81257

101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 314.83 81257

101-756.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 165.70 81257

202-450.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 165.70 81257

202-450.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 66.28 81257

202-450.500-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 12.43 81257

202-470.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 99.42 81257

202-470.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 66.28 81257

202-480.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 33.14 81257

202-480.500-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 49.71 81257

202-480.500-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 33.13 81257

202-490.500-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 33.14 81257

203-450.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 16.57 81257

203-450.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 115.99 81257

203-460.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 24.86 81257

203-460.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 215.41 81257

203-470.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 33.13 81257

203-470.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 8.29 81257

203-480.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 16.57 81257

203-490.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2019 40027992 06/13/19 33.14 81257

633-233.000-801.000 06/13/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/26/2019 40027715 06/13/19 82.84 81257
Total For Check 81257 3,285.01

Check 81259

101-295.000-726.000 06/13/19 MARKET HOUSE BOUNTY, CUPS & SOAP 114910 06/13/19 76.98 81259

101-756.000-726.000 06/13/19 MARKET HOUSE CLEANING SUPPLIES - FOD 114616 06/13/19 15.48 81259

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 MARKET HOUSE SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS-CLEANING SU 114823 06/13/19 36.13 81259

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 MARKET HOUSE SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS-CLEANING SU 114781 06/13/19 6.27 81259
Total For Check 81259 134.86
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81260

101-000.000-123.000 06/13/19 MERIT NETWORK INC 70 MBPS INTERNET CITY 2019-2020 MER 82170-CITY 06/13/19 3,120.00 81260
Total For Check 81260 3,120.00

Check 81261

101-295.000-801.000 06/13/19 MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEM 591-10420216 06/13/19 485.12 81261
Total For Check 81261 485.12

Check 81262

101-301.000-801.000 06/13/19 MICH STATE POLICE TOKEN FEE FROM 04/01/2019 TO 06/30/ 551-540222 06/13/19 99.00 81262
Total For Check 81262 99.00

Check 81263

271-790.000-982.000 06/13/19 MICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LIBRARY REPLACEMENT BOOK 06-06-2019 06/13/19 39.00 81263
Total For Check 81263 39.00

Check 81264

101-253.000-964.000 06/13/19 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASUI 2018 MSHDA ANNUAL PILOT DISTRIBUTIO 302010 06/13/19 56,650.64 81264
Total For Check 81264 56,650.64

Check 81265

101-295.000-861.000 06/13/19 GINGER MOORE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 06.04.2019 06/13/19 77.39 81265
Total For Check 81265 77.39

Check 81266

101-372.000-801.372 06/13/19 MORAN ENGINEERING SERVICES LL(STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING EVALUATION 2 2377002 06/13/19 750.00 81266
Total For Check 81266 750.00

Check 81267

101-000.000-123.000 06/13/19 MUNICODE ADMIN SUPPORT FEE 6-1-19 - 5-31-202 00328684 06/13/19 275.00 81267
Total For Check 81267 275.00

Check 81268

401-900.000-975.038 06/13/19 NATIONAL RESTORATION, INC. CITY HALL EXTERIOR RESTORATION-BALA 3192 06/13/19 8,360.00 81268
Total For Check 81268 8,360.00

Check 81269

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 NEAL'S TRUCK PARTS INC. NEW CYLINDER 1254067 06/13/19 780.00 81269
Total For Check 81269 780.00

Check 81270

101-295.000-930.000 06/13/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRE FOR MOWER - JOHN DEER 5200058922 06/13/19 16.99 81270

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRES 5200059166 06/13/19 328.86 81270
Total For Check 81270 345.85

Check 81271

401-900.000-975.057 06/13/19 NORTH AMERICAN DISMANTLING CO RAZE 23/25 N. BROAD 6938 06/13/19 187,500.00 81271
Total For Check 81271 187,500.00

Check 81272

101-276.000-726.000 06/13/19 PASCHAL BURIAL VAULT SERVICE FOUNDATIONS 1064 06/13/19 340.00 81272
Total For Check 81272 340.00

Check 81273

101-336.000-861.000 06/13/19 PAUL GARGIN JR TRIAGE TRAINING - FULL/PART TIME FF 05.30.2019 06/13/19 60.00 81273
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81273

Total For Check 81273 60.00

Check 81274

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY PEPSI PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSI 49526257 06/13/19 421.03 81274

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY PEPSI PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSI 26644502 06/13/19 200.38 81274
Total For Check 81274 621.41

Check 81275

101-295.000-930.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER - JOHN DEER 10284-1285597 06/13/19 3.64 81275

101-295.000-930.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTER - JOHN DEER 10284-1286484 06/13/19 46.93 81275

101-295.000-930.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER - JOHN DEER 10284-1286284 06/13/19 16.78 81275

101-295.000-930.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RED & TACKY 10284-1286151 06/13/19 49.90 81275

588-588.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1285967 06/13/19 263.38 81275

588-588.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1286215 06/13/19 60.93 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1285265 06/13/19 59.56 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1285218 06/13/19 21.58 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1286173 06/13/19 81.98 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1286246 06/13/19 22.92 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1286238 06/13/19 41.67 81275

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT/FUEL FILTER/BRAKES PADS/OIL FI 10284-1286349 06/13/19 39.11 81275
Total For Check 81275 708.38

Check 81277

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 PEST PATROL PEST CONTROL - 97 N BROAD WO ID 23,864 06/13/19 230.00 81277
Total For Check 81277 230.00

Check 81278

640-444.000-801.000 06/13/19 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE R/R OUTER TIE ROD END & ALIGNMENT 24607 06/13/19 371.06 81278
Total For Check 81278 371.06

Check 81279

208-751.000-801.000 06/13/19 POINT RENTAL & SALES METAL DETECTOR RENTAL FOR FIELDS 74463 06/13/19 25.00 81279
Total For Check 81279 25.00

Check 81280

203-460.000-801.000 06/13/19 BASTIEN, KYLE R/R SIDEWALK @ 16 & 86 N NORWOOD AV 501 06/13/19 72.50 81280

203-480.000-801.000 06/13/19 BASTIEN, KYLE R/R SIDEWALK @ 16 & 86 N NORWOOD AV 501 06/13/19 165.00 81280
Total For Check 81280 237.50

Check 81281

101-301.000-930.000 06/13/19 PULSE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS LLC DECATUR GENESIS-II RADAR UNIT REPAI 2436 06/13/19 517.00 81281
Total For Check 81281 517.00

Check 81282

640-444.000-801.000 06/13/19 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. GAS CYLINDER RENTAL 00769574 06/13/19 49.17 81282
Total For Check 81282 49.17

Check 81283

101-295.000-801.000 06/13/19 R W MERCER COMPANY, INC B OPERATOR INSPECTION 133029 06/13/19 250.00 81283
Total For Check 81283 250.00

Check 81284

271-790.000-726.000 06/13/19 RAYMOND GEDDES & COMPNY, INC PUTTY, ASSORTMENT OF KEY CHAINS & W 720295 06/13/19 115.81 81284

Total For Check 81284 115.81
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81285

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 REDLINE EQUIPMENT BELT/WHEEL/BOLT/NUTS #140 P31994 06/13/19 33.12 81285

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 REDLINE EQUIPMENT BELT/WHEEL/BOLT/NUTS #140 P32060 06/13/19 185.86 81285
Total For Check 81285 218.98

Check 81286

101-441.000-955.441 06/13/19 JON ROBERTS DOT PHY REIMB, SAFETY FOOTWARE REIM 069713 06/13/19 166.37 81286

101-441.000-955.588 06/13/19 JON ROBERTS DOT PHY REIMB, SAFETY FOOTWARE REIM 090419 06/13/19 70.00 81286
Total For Check 81286 236.37

Check 81287

588-588.000-955.588 06/13/19 SANDRA LADD DOT PHY REIMB 501 06/13/19 100.00 81287
Total For Check 81287 100.00

Check 81288

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 SHARE CORPORATION WHITE SEALANT, WEED KILLER 93042 06/13/19 146.75 81288
Total For Check 81288 146.75

Check 81289

101-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - MAY 2019 57293-CITY 06/13/19 1,680.00 81289
Total For Check 81289 1,680.00

Check 81290

640-444.000-726.000 06/13/19 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC SPEAR & POWER PULL NOZZLES C30519 06/13/19 878.00 81290

640-444.000-726.000 06/13/19 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC SPEAR & POWER PULL NOZZLES C30520 06/13/19 735.00 81290
Total For Check 81290 1,613.00

Check 81291

202-490.000-801.000 06/13/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC BARRICADE RENTAL - HILLSDALE ST & B 140216 06/13/19 1,379.00 81291
Total For Check 81291 1,379.00

Check 81292

208-751.000-726.006 06/13/19 SPRATT'S LP TANK FILL - SANDY BEACH 472222D 06/13/19 51.71 81292
Total For Check 81292 51.71

Check 81293

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN ELEVATOR RE-INSPECTION INVOICE 2248358 06/13/19 305.00 81293
Total For Check 81293 305.00

Check 81294

208-000.000-265.000 06/13/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2019 06/13/19 23.14 81294

481-000.000-265.000 06/13/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2019 06/13/19 140.88 81294
Total For Check 81294 164.02

Check 81295

640-444.000-801.301 06/13/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS - UNIT 2-2 615199 06/13/19 351.47 81295
Total For Check 81295 351.47

Check 81296

101-372.000-801.372 06/13/19 SW SERVICES, LLC SECURE BROKEN WINDOWS & DOORS AT 13 391 06/13/19 7,500.00 81296
Total For Check 81296 7,500.00

Check 81297

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 TEAM SPORTS, INC BASEBALL UNIFORMS 2019 484234/1 06/13/19 555.00 81297

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 TEAM SPORTS, INC BASEBALL UNIFORMS 2019 486108/1 06/13/19 530.00 81297
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Check 81297

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 TEAM SPORTS, INC BASEBALL UNIFORMS 2019 486179/1 06/13/19 490.00 81297

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 TEAM SPORTS, INC BASEBALL UNIFORMS 2019 486187/1 06/13/19 715.00 81297
Total For Check 81297 2,290.00

Check 812098

101-209.000-860.000 06/13/19 KIMBERLY A. THOMAS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - PROPERTY AS 5-29-2019 06/13/19 74.24 81298
Total For Check 81298 74.24

Check 81299

101-301.000-801.000 06/13/19 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352 06/13/19 50.00 81299
Total For Check 81299 50.00

Check 81300

101-441.000-726.000 06/13/19 TSC STORES CABLES TIES/HANDLES/BAR & CHAIN OIL 352788 06/13/19 106.41 81300

640-444.000-730.000 06/13/19 TSC STORES CABLES TIES/HANDLES/BAR & CHAIN OIL 352788 06/13/19 38.55 81300
Total For Check 81300 144.96

Check 81301

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0061745 06/13/19 15.51 81301

101-265.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0061129 06/13/19 15.51 81301

101-441.000-742.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061128 06/13/19 30.84 81301

101-441.000-742.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061744 06/13/19 30.84 81301

101-441.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061128 06/13/19 36.58 81301

101-441.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061744 06/13/19 36.93 81301

588-588.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0061145 06/13/19 35.75 81301

640-444.000-742.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061128 06/13/19 14.92 81301

640-444.000-742.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061744 06/13/19 14.92 81301

640-444.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061128 06/13/19 13.14 81301

640-444.000-801.000 06/13/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0061744 06/13/19 13.14 81301
Total For Check 81301 258.08

Check 81303

101-209.000-726.000 06/13/19 URBAN GRAFFITI UNIFORM SHIRTS FOR FIELD STAFF & CI 815 06/13/19 360.50 81303

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 URBAN GRAFFITI SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 2019 816 06/13/19 2,082.00 81303

208-751.000-726.000 06/13/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 4 ON 4 T-SHIRTS HAVIN' A BALL 819 06/13/19 33.50 81303
Total For Check 81303 2,476.00

Check 81304

101-301.000-801.000 06/13/19 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN CAR MOBIL 9831260422 06/13/19 160.04 81304
Total For Check 81304 160.04

Check 81305

271-790.000-726.000 06/13/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES 023746 06/13/19 75.32 81305

271-792.000-726.000 06/13/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES CHILDREN'S 016713 06/13/19 80.11 81305
Total For Check 81305 155.43

Check 81306

101-295.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2019 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/13/19 86.06 81306

101-336.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2019 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/13/19 475.52 81306

588-588.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2019 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/13/19 1,794.88 81306

640-444.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2019 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/13/19 2,049.40 81306

640-444.000-740.301 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2019 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/13/19 1,935.86 81306

Total For Check 81306

6,341.72
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Check 81307

271-790.000-801.000 06/13/19 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION STATE AID PMT 7284 06/13/19 2,355.54 81307
Total For Check 81307 2,355.54

Check 81308

101-301.000-955.221 06/13/19 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC MEDICAL CERTIFICATION FOR CLANDESTI 6226 06/13/19 148.20 81308
Total For Check 81308 148.20
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 434,289.92
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 165,594.73
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 3,158.53
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,181.16
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 6,146.59
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 80.25
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 13,920.00
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 5,001.13
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 211,278.16
Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 13,500.00
Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 400.00
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 140.88
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 94.00
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 3,057.07
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 47.00
Fund 591 WATER FUND 47.00
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 1,721.09
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 8,602.52
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 319.81
Total For All Funds: 434,289.92
-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 3,395.00
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 11,943.74
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 980.78
101-173.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 529.94
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 172.77
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,680.00
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 1,440.00
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 551.96
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 360.50
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 97.49
101-209.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 74.24
101-209.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 279.69
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 359.17
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 261.69
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 224.21
101-215.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES 564.71
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 599.11
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 23.00
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES 81,445.21
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,798.88
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 1,115.88
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2.91
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 750.00
101-276.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 340.00
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,710.59
101-276.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 30.66
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 80.86
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 533.18
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 735.12
101-295.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 77.39
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 157.16
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 134.24
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 24,294.65
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 193.65
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 50.50

101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 317.42
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101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 11.20
101-301.000-900.000 PRINTING 30.50
101-301.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 517.00
101-301.000-955.221 MISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS 148.20
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,440.26
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 471.06
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 475.52
101-336.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 60.00
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 8,525.00
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 384.18
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 54.69
101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 97.49
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 866.41
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 535.06
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 61.68
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 385.89
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 276.11
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 70.00
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,039.13
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,275.53
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 563.52
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 231.98
202-450.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12.43
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,082.20
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 138.10
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 165.70
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.14
202-480.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 82.84
202-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,379.00
202-490.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.14
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 132.56
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 792.47
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 41.42
203-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 181.57
203-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.14
208-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 23.14
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 427.18
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 4,405.50
208-751.000-726.006 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 1,168.27
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 122.50
244-174.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS 80.25
247-900.000-801.247 CONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE GRANT 10,000.00
247-900.000-817.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT EX 3,920.00
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 191.13
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,548.14
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 202.89
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 1,168.67
271-790.000-982.001 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MONIES 10.19
271-792.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 80.11
271-792.000-726.001 SUPPLIES - GRANTS 800.00
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15,418.16
401-900.000-975.038 CITY HALL RENOVATION 8,360.00
401-900.000-975.057 23 & 25 N. BROAD ST BUILDING 187,500.00
408-751.000-975.408 CAPITAL OUTLAY - FOD STORAAGE BLDG 13,500.00
409-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 400.00
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 140.88
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 94.00
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 327.13

588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 324.
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588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,794.88
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 410.75
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 200.00
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 47.00
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 47.00
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 1,442.61
633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 195.64
633-233.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 82.84
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 337.60
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,613.00
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,838.84
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 2,049.40
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 1,935.86
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 29.84
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 446.51
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 351.47

699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 319.81
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 54

582-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE SN-0908549 06/13/19 1,341.00 54

590-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE SN-0908549 06/13/19 670.50 54

591-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 EASYPERMIT POSTAGE POSTAGE SN-0908549 06/13/19 670.50 54
Total For Check 54 2,682.00

Check 55

582-000.000-228.010 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15 06/13/19 11,411.50 55

582-175.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15 06/13/19 9,209.92 55

590-175.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15 06/13/19 4,992.84 55

591-175.000-716.000 06/13/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00095257-15 06/13/19 3,193.24 55
Total For Check 55 28,807.50

Check 56

582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3308898748 06/13/19 405.93 56

590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3308898748 06/13/19 202.97 56

591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3308898748 06/13/19 202.96 56
Total For Check 56 811.86

Check 71060

582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 ACD MONTHLY LEASE RENTAL 42187-136 06/13/19 202.00 71060
Total For Check 71060 202.00

Check 71061

582-000.000-040.000 05/31/19 ALBRIGHT, ALICIA M UB refund for account: 026452 05/31/2019 06/13/19 14.02 71061
Total For Check 71061 14.02

Check 71062

582-000.000-040.000 05/30/19 ALLEN, SAWYER K UB refund for account: 009967 05/30/2019 06/13/19 9.28 71062

590-000.000-040.000 05/30/19 ALLEN, SAWYER K UB refund for account: 009967 05/30/2019 06/13/19 6.18 71062

591-000.000-040.000 05/30/19 ALLEN, SAWYER K UB refund for account: 009967 05/30/2019 06/13/19 4.39 71062
Total For Check 71062 19.85

Check 71063

582-175.000-726.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PRINTER CARTRIDGES 196F-KKW4-CDTG 06/13/19 29.99 71063

582-175.000-726.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PRINTER CARTRIDGES 1INHR-KPI9T-VTFQ 06/13/19 95.67 71063

582-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SSD HARD DRIVES AND BRACKETS 11RW-CNVR-H1PT 06/13/19 35.54 71063

582-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KENWOOD RADIO MOUNT & BATTERIES 1X73-TYXY-1J49 06/13/19 93.75 71063

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SAFETY VEST AND CAUTION TAPE 1RVJ-F743-GJ4P 06/13/19 89.50 71063

590-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SSD HARD DRIVES AND BRACKETS 11RW-CNVR-H1PT 06/13/19 17.78 71063

590-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KENWOOD RADIO MOUNT & BATTERIES 1X73-TYXY-1J49 06/13/19 46.87 71063

591-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SSD HARD DRIVES AND BRACKETS 11RW-CNVR-H1PT 06/13/19 17.76 71063

591-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KENWOOD RADIO MOUNT & BATTERIES 1X73-TYXY-1J49 06/13/19 46.88 71063
Total For Check 71063 473.74

Check 71064

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 19INV017966 06/13/19 22.50 71064

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 19INNV023352 06/13/19 1.67 71064

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 19INV023106 06/13/19 14.25 71064

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 19INV023872 06/13/19 3.79 71064

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL BOXES 19INV021085 06/13/19 40.51 71064

590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(GRINDING/CUTTING WHEELS, LIGHTS, PL 19INV023405 06/13/19 202.80 71064

590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(GRINDING/CUTTING WHEELS, LIGHTS, PL 19INV021475 06/13/19 7.58 71064

590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(GRINDING/CUTTING WHEELS, LIGHTS, PL 19INV022183 06/13/19 8.69 71064
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Check 71064
Total For Check 71064 301.79

Check 71065

582-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING WHITE WINDOW ENVELOPES 149193 06/13/19 224.00 71065

590-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING WHITE WINDOW ENVELOPES 149193 06/13/19 112.00 71065

591-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING WHITE WINDOW ENVELOPES 149193 06/13/19 112.00 71065
Total For Check 71065 448.00

Check 71066

582-175.000-925.000 06/13/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517R21057606-BPU 06/13/19 355.05 71066

590-175.000-925.000 06/13/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517R21057606-BPU 06/13/19 177.53 71066

591-175.000-925.000 06/13/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517R21057606-BPU 06/13/19 177.52 71066
Total For Check 71066 710.10

Check 71067

582-544.000-726.800-19 06/13/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE FOR LIGHT POLE 81830 06/13/19 165.00 71067

582-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE FOR LIGHT POLE 81831 06/13/19 66.50 71067

591-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS 3' CONCRETE BLOCK 81616 06/13/19 25.00 71067
Total For Check 71067 256.50

Check 71068

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 BEMIS, ROBERT C UB refund for account: 010698 06/11/2019 06/13/19 64.38 71068
Total For Check 71068 64.38

Check 71069

582-175.000-861.000 06/13/19 BRENT JOHNSON MEAL ALLOWANCE - BRENT JOHNSON 05.29.2019 06/13/19 24.00 71069
Total For Check 71069 24.00

Check 71070

582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612023 06/13/19 1,603.70 71070

590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612023 06/13/19 801.85 71070

591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612023 06/13/19 801.85 71070
Total For Check 71070 3,207.40

Check 71071

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 BUMP, REAGAN J UB refund for account: 026909 06/11/2019 06/13/19 54.30 71071

590-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 BUMP, REAGAN J UB refund for account: 026909 06/11/2019 06/13/19 36.93 71071

591-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 BUMP, REAGAN J UB refund for account: 026909 06/11/2019 06/13/19 27.77 71071
Total For Check 71071 119.00

Check 71072

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 CARNICOM, LELA A UB refund for account: 030210 06/11/2019 06/13/19 33.69 71072
Total For Check 71072 33.69

Check 71073

591-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 CARR BROTHERS & SON INC. PEASTONE AND TRUCKING 109349-BPU 06/13/19 909.92 71073
Total For Check 71073 909.92

Check 71074

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 CARR, RICHARD G UB refund for account: 024463 06/11/2019 06/13/19 31.65 71074
Total For Check 71074 31.65

Check 71075

582-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4023670509 06/13/19 20.00 71075

590-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4023670509 06/13/19 10.00 71075
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71075

591-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4023670509 06/13/19 10.00 71075
Total For Check 71075 40.00

Check 71076

590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 CINTAS CORPORATION STOCK MEDICINE CABINET WWTP 5013611022 06/13/19 111.04 71076
Total For Check 71076 111.04

Check 71077

582-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID REFILLS 5013784658 06/13/19 58.88 71077
Total For Check 71077 58.88

Check 71078

582-175.000-820.000 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2019 PILOT 05.31.2019 06/13/19 56,632.02 71078

590-175.000-820.000 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2019 PILOT 05.31.2019 06/13/19 9,905.43 71078

591-175.000-820.000 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2019 PILOT 05.31.2019 06/13/19 6,931.68 71078
Total For Check 71078 73,469.13

Check 71079

582-175.000-995.101 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE ADMIN SERVICES FY 2018-19 06.12.2019 06/13/19 10,000.00 71079

590-175.000-995.101 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE ADMIN SERVICES FY 2018-19 06.12.2019 06/13/19 5,000.00 71079

591-175.000-995.101 06/13/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE ADMIN SERVICES FY 2018-19 06.12.2019 06/13/19 5,000.00 71079
Total For Check 71079 20,000.00

Check 71080

582-000.000-249.100 06/13/19 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY MAY OPERATION ROUND-UP 05.31.2019 06/13/19 2,594.90 71080
Total For Check 71080 2,594.90

Check 71081

582-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FLDR, FILE & ADDING MACHINE TAPE 627257-00 06/13/19 25.20 71081

582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 310732 06/13/19 209.43 71081

590-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FLDR, FILE & ADDING MACHINE TAPE 627257-00 06/13/19 12.60 71081

590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 310732 06/13/19 104.72 71081

591-175.000-726.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FLDR, FILE & ADDING MACHINE TAPE 627257-00 06/13/19 12.60 71081

591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 310732 06/13/19 104.71 71081
Total For Check 71081 469.26

Check 71082

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 CURTIS, SHIRLEY A & LACINDA UB refund for account: 014121 06/11/2019 06/13/19 51.29 71082
Total For Check 71082 51.29

Check 71083

582-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY - BPU 8336 06/13/19 225.00 71083
Total For Check 71083 225.00

Check 71084

591-545.000-727.100 06/13/19 ELHORN POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE WTP 278586 06/13/19 7,129.98 71084
Total For Check 71084 7,129.98

Check 71085

590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME SHEARS, LUBRICANT, SHOVELS , WASH B 450/54 06/13/19 74.93 71085

590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME SHEARS, LUBRICANT, SHOVELS , WASH B 455/54 06/13/19 26.98 71085
Total For Check 71085 101.91

Check 71086
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Check 71086

591-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 FASTENAL HYDRANT BOLTS MIJON75384 06/13/19 29.80 71086
Total For Check 71086 29.80

Check 71087

582-000.000-158.000-1906/13/19 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION FOUNDATION REPAIR FOR FUEL OIL TANK 19015 06/13/19 7,250.00 71087
Total For Check 71087 7,250.00

Check 71088

582-000.000-040.000 06/13/19 GABRIELE, MITCHELL B UB refund for account: 016928 06/13/2019 06/13/19 38.00 71088
Total For Check 71088 38.00

Check 71089

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC WASP & HORNET SPRAY C329431 06/13/19 5.94 71089

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS AND PAINT A198393 06/13/19 11.00 71089

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS AND PAINT C327461 06/13/19 9.58 71089

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS AND PAINT C327471 06/13/19 40.95 71089

591-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 GELZER & SON INC 3 GAL COOLER A199429 06/13/19 36.99 71089
Total For Check 71089 104.46

Check 71090

582-544.000-726.800 06/13/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER REFILL 114691 06/13/19 9.00 71090

590-547.000-726.900 06/13/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LAB 114555 06/13/19 17.50 71090
Total For Check 71090 26.50

Check 71091

582-543.000-726.000 06/13/19 HERCULES INDUSTRIES, KEYS FOR LOCKS AT POWER PLANT 106766 06/13/19 8.50 71091
Total For Check 71091 8.50

Check 71092

582-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FROM 4/30-5/31 05312019 06/13/19 1,000.00 71092

590-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FROM 4/30-5/31 05312019 06/13/19 500.00 71092

591-175.000-930.000 06/13/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FROM 4/30-5/31 05312019 06/13/19 500.00 71092
Total For Check 71092 2,000.00

Check 71093

591-544.000-801.000 06/13/19 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0052339-IN 06/13/19 1,333.00 71093
Total For Check 71093 1,333.00

Check 71094

591-544.000-930.000 06/13/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER 2X6S NAIL STADES NAILS 81974 06/13/19 38.44 71094
Total For Check 71094 38.44

Check 71095

582-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF MI DEVELOPING YOUTH ENTREPRENEURS 05.30.2019 06/13/19 50.00 71095

590-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF MI DEVELOPING YOUTH ENTREPRENEURS 05.30.2019 06/13/19 25.00 71095

591-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF MI DEVELOPING YOUTH ENTREPRENEURS 05.30.2019 06/13/19 25.00 71095
Total For Check 71095 100.00

Check 71096

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 KLUG, AMANDA M UB refund for account: 019493 06/11/2019 06/13/19 83.00 71096
Total For Check 71096 83.00

Check 71097

582-000.000-249.100 06/13/19 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE "LIEAF - 6099 MAY 2019 P.A. 95" 05/31/2019 06/13/19 5,570.31 71097
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Check 71097
Total For Check 71097 5,570.31
Check 71098
590-547.000-930.000 06/13/19 LOU'S GLOVES, INC BLACK NITRILE GLOVES 028873 06/13/19 226.00 71098
Total For Check 71098 226.00
Check 71099
582-175.000-806.000 06/13/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL FEES 05.31.2019 06/13/19 330.00 71099
590-175.000-806.000 06/13/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL FEES 05.31.2019 06/13/19 420.00 71099
Total For Check 71099 750.00
Check 71100
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MAILFINANCE N7758550 06/13/19 637.47 71100
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MAILFINANCE N7758550 06/13/19 318.74 71100
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MAILFINANCE N7758550 06/13/19 318.73 71100
Total For Check 71100 1,274.94
Check 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-361 sC 06/13/19 14.36 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-357 sC 06/13/19 5.48 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-371 scC 06/13/19 5.96 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-356 SC 06/13/19 22.40 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-373 sC 06/13/19 20.84 71101
582-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-364 sC 06/13/19 5.24 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-361 sC 06/13/19 7.18 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-357 sC 06/13/19 2.74 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-371 scC 06/13/19 2.98 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-356 SC 06/13/19 11.20 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-373 sC 06/13/19 10.42 71101
590-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-364 sC 06/13/19 2.62 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-361 sC 06/13/19 7.18 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-357 sC 06/13/19 2.74 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-371 scC 06/13/19 2.98 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-356 SC 06/13/19 11.20 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-373 sC 06/13/19 10.42 71101
591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MARTIN BRAD PROCESS SERVICE 19-364 sC 06/13/19 2.62 71101
Total For Check 71101 148.56
Check 71102
582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 MCHAFFIE, GRIFFEN T UB refund for account: 023407 06/11/2019 06/13/19 1.03 71102
590-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 MCHAFFIE, GRIFFEN T UB refund for account: 023407 06/11/2019 06/13/19 1.19 71102
591-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 MCHAFFIE, GRIFFEN T UB refund for account: 023407 06/11/2019 06/13/19 0.78 71102
Total For Check 71102 3.00
Check 71103
582-543.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 01913 06/13/19 92.00 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02002 06/13/19 286.50 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02313 06/13/19 286.50 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02633 06/13/19 286.50 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02421 06/13/19 286.50 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02202 06/13/19 168.25 71103
590-547.000-801.000 06/13/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE, POWERPLANT TESTING 02532 06/13/19 168.25 71103
Total For Check 71103 1,574.50



06/13/2019 11:45 AM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Vendor

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

6/10

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:
Check 71104

582-000.000-123.
590-000.000-123.
591-000.000-123.

Check 71105

582-175.000-920.
590-175.000-920.
591-175.000-920.

Check 71106

591-000.000-110.

Check 71107

590-547.000-726.
590-547.000-726.

Check 71108

590-546.000-726.

Check 71109

582-000.000-040.
590-000.000-040.
591-000.000-040.

Check 71110

591-544.000-930.

Check 71111
582-175.
582-175.
590-175.
590-175.
591-175.
591-175.

Check 71112

582-000.000-040.

Check 71113

582-544.000-740.
591-544.000-930.

Check 71114

582-000.000-040.

000-801.
000-801.
000-801.
000-801.
000-801.
000-801.

000
000
000

400
400
400

000

900
900

800

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000

000

Less Than 30 Days

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

05/31/19
05/31/19
05/31/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/11/19

06/13/19
06/13/19

05/31/19

MERIT NETWORK INC
MERIT NETWORK INC
MERIT NETWORK INC

MICH GAS UTILIT
MICH GAS UTILIT
MICH GAS UTILIT

IES
IES
IES

MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE

70 MBPS INTERNET BPU 2019-2020 MERI 82170-BPU
70 MBPS INTERNET BPU 2019-2020 MERI 82170-BPU
70 MBPS INTERNET BPU 2019-2020 MERI 82170-BPU

Total For Check 71104

NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 GEN METER 2690962406-00000
NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 GEN METER 2690962406-00000
NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 GEN METER 2690962406-00000

Total For Check 71105

INVENTORY

Total For Check 71106

NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(TEST N TUBE PLUS FOR DR3900
NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(GLASS FIBER FILTERS

NORTHERN SAFETY

NORTHRUP,
NORTHRUP,
NORTHRUP,

KELLY
KELLY
KELLY

OHIO CONCRETE

& INDUSTRIAL

SUE
SUE
SUE

ONLINE INFORMATION
ONLINE INFORMATION
ONLINE INFORMATION
ONLINE INFORMATION
ONLINE INFORMATION
ONLINE INFORMATION

PARTEE, CYNTHIA

M

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE

PERRIN, JOSHUA J

Total For Check 71107

EAR PLUGS, GLOVES, REPIRATOR

Total For Check 71108

UB refund for account: 026071
UB refund for account: 026071
UB refund for account: 026071

Total For Check 71109

SAW CUT HILLSDALE STREET AND M99

Total For Check 71110

MONTHLY PROCESSING

MONTHLY PROCESSING

MONTHLY PROCESSING

Total For Check 71111

UB refund for account: 021230

Total For Check 71112
GREASE
TOOLS FOR TAPPING MACHINE

Total For Check 71113

UB refund for account: 018677

JO17356

423662
424125

903414346/101885

05/31/2019
05/31/2019
05/31/2019

089742

900515861/934711

173800000074

900515861/934711

173800000074

900515861/934711

173800000074

06/11/2019

10284-1285020
10284-1285841

05/31/2019

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19
06/13/19

06/13/19

06/13/19
06/13/19

1,560.00 71104
780.00 71104
780.00 71104

3,120.00

22.16 71105
11.08 71105
11.08 71105
44.32

3,554.19 71106

3,554.19
205.14 71107

94 .50 71107
299.64
267.21 71108
267.21
43.71 71109
22.93 71109
16.36 71109
83.00
1,033.40 71110
1,033.40
72.60 71111
15.26 71111
36.30 71111
7.63 71111
36.30 71111
7.62 71111
175.71
67.00 71112
67.00
9.98 71113
17.48 71113
27.46
340.67 71114

06/13/19
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71114
Total For Check 71114 340.67

Check 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56365228 06/13/19 72.60 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56368157 06/13/19 50.40 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56368155 06/13/19 511.92 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56368146 06/13/19 79.40 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56371208 06/13/19 1,740.81 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56371006 06/13/19 32.80 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56369388 06/13/19 1,300.05 71115

582-000.000-110.000 06/13/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56371004 06/13/19 403.50 71115
Total For Check 71115 4,191.48

Check 71116

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 QUALLS, JOAN UB refund for account: 018454 06/11/2019 06/13/19 151.89 71116

590-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 QUALLS, JOAN UB refund for account: 018454 06/11/2019 06/13/19 102.37 71116

591-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 QUALLS, JOAN UB refund for account: 018454 06/11/2019 06/13/19 87.71 71116
Total For Check 71116 341.97

Check 71117

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 ROBINSON, PATRICK A UB refund for account: 024392 06/11/2019 06/13/19 191.20 71117
Total For Check 71117 191.20

Check 71118

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 ROWE, BETTY J UB refund for account: 025557 06/11/2019 06/13/19 37.33 71118
Total For Check 71118 37.33

Check 71119

582-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - MAY 2019 57293-BPU 06/13/19 840.00 71119

590-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - MAY 2019 57293-BPU 06/13/19 420.00 71119

591-175.000-801.200 06/13/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - MAY 2019 57293-BPU 06/13/19 420.00 71119
Total For Check 71119 1,680.00

Check 71120

582-000.000-158.000-1906/13/19 SSOE VOLTAGE UPGRADE STUDY 1912888 06/13/19 4,465.25 71120
Total For Check 71120 4,465.25

Check 71121

582-000.000-265.000 06/13/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2019 06/13/19 29,999.21 71121

582-000.000-693.000 06/13/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2019 06/13/19 (120.90) 71121
Total For Check 71121 29,878.31

Check 71122

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 011331 06/11/2019 06/13/19 20.11 71122

590-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 011331 06/11/2019 06/13/19 13.00 71122

591-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 011331 06/11/2019 06/13/19 11.14 71122
Total For Check 71122 44.25

Check 71123

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 035117 06/11/2019 06/13/19 40.40 71123

590-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 035117 06/11/2019 06/13/19 31.19 71123

591-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 035117 06/11/2019 06/13/19 26.75 71123
Total For Check 71123 98.34
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71124

582-000.000-040.000 06/13/19 TREMAINE, DIANA K UB refund for account: 013216 06/13/2019 06/13/19 7.71 71124
Total For Check 71124 7.71

Check 71125

582-544.000-930.546 06/13/19 UIS PROGRAMMARLE SERVICES SUBSTATION TRANSFORMER MAINT 530356972 06/13/19 1,112.00 71125
Total For Check 71125 1,112.00

Check 71126

591-545.000-727.200 06/13/19 UNIVAR USA INC SODIUM HYPO FOR WTP TO899045 06/13/19 1,563.00 71126
Total For Check 71126 1,563.00

Check 71127

590-547.000-930.900 06/13/19 USABLUEBROOK DR3900 LAMP, TNT AMMONIA TESTS AND 902545 06/13/19 266.51 71127

590-547.000-930.900 06/13/19 USABLUEBROOK DR3900 LAMP, TNT AMMONIA TESTS AND 902005 06/13/19 116.98 71127
Total For Check 71127 383.49

Check 71128

582-544.000-970.000-19 06/13/19 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYSCADA PARTS 530357031 06/13/19 180.52 71128
Total For Check 71128 180.52

Check 71129

582-544.000-801.000 06/13/19 MILSOFT 6-1-19 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20192684 06/13/19 251.04 71129

582-544.000-801.000 06/13/19 MILSOFT ANNUAL SUPPORT WINDMIL MAP, LT & LA 20192596 06/13/19 7,600.00 71129

582-544.000-801.000 06/13/19 MILSOFT 6-1-19 DISPATCH SUPPORT WINDMIL 20192469 06/13/19 666.67 71129

590-546.000-801.000 06/13/19 MILSOFT 6-1-19 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20192684 06/13/19 125.52 71129

591-175.000-801.000 06/13/19 MILSOFT 6-1-19 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20192684 06/13/19 125.52 71129
Total For Check 71129 8,768.75

Check 71130

582-544.000-730.000 06/13/19 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC 4" PULLER P72334 06/13/19 585.44 71130
Total For Check 71130 585.44

Check 71131

582-544.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1915101 06/13/19 1,786.23 71131

590-547.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1915101 06/13/19 223.14 71131

591-544.000-740.000 06/13/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1915101 06/13/19 958.48 71131
Total For Check 71131 2,967.85

Check 71132

582-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00066-0003 06/13/19 88.50 71132

582-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00062-0004 06/13/19 95.00 71132

590-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00066-0003 06/13/19 44 .25 71132

590-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00062-0004 06/13/19 47.50 71132

591-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00066-0003 06/13/19 44 .25 71132

591-175.000-880.000 06/13/19 WCSR ADS 131-00062-0004 06/13/19 47.50 71132
Total For Check 71132 367.00

Check 71133

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/19 WHEELOCK, MARGARET C UB refund for account: 020938 06/11/2019 06/13/19 91.00 71133
Total For Check 71133 91.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 229,895.29
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 165,082.33

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 28,373.54

Fund 591 WATER FUND 36,439.42

Total For All Funds: 229,895.29

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,371.66
582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 4,191.48
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,560.00
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 4,465.25
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 7,250.00
582-000.000-228.010 DUE TO ALERUS - DC CONTRIBUTIONS BPU 11,411.50
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 8,165.21
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 29,999.21
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME (120.90)
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 9,209.92
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,649.08
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 125.66
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,220.67
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 969.29
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 330.00
582-175.000-820.000 PILOT 56,632.02
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 24.00
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 233.50
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 22.16
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 355.05
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,245.00
582-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY 10,000.00
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 8.50
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 92.00
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 248.69
582-544.000-726.800-19 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 165.00
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 585.44
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,796.21
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8,517.71
582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 66.50
582-544.000-930.546 REPAIRS & MAINANCE - SUBSTATIONS 1,112.00
582-544.000-970.000-19 CAPITAL OUTLAY 180.52
590-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 213.79
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 780.00
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 4,992.84
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 795.10
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,509.35
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 484.65
590-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 420.00
590-175.000-820.000 PILOT 9,905.43
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 116.75
590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 11.08
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 177.53
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 510.00
590-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY 5,000.00
590-546.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 267.21
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 125.52
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 317.14
590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 223.14
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,593.54

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 546.98
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/31/2019 - 06/13/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
590-547.000-930.900 REPAIRS & MAINT - LABORATORY 383.49
591-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 174.90
591-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 3,554.19
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 780.00
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,193.24
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 795.10
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,634.83
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 484.64
591-175.000-820.000 PILOT 6,931.68
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 116.75
591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 11.08
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 177.52
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 510.00
591-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY 5,000.00
591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 958.48
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,333.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,091.03
591-545.000-727.100 SUPPLIES - POTASSIUM PERMAGANATE 7,129.98

591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,563.00



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
June 17, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: None

Also present were: Attorney Jack Lovinger, Attorney Tom Thompson, Katy Price (City Clerk), Jake
Hammel (DPS), Chris McArthur (BPU Director), Mark Hawkins (Deputy Chief of Fire), Peter
Merritt (City Treasurer), Sam Fry (HDN), Brian DuBois, Penny Swan, Dennis Wainscott, Ted
Jansen, Brant Cohen, Charles Sharp, Richard Smith and Christian Kochi.

Approval of Agenda

Motioned to remove New Business item A. TIFA Internal Loan off the agenda by Council Member
Stuchell, seconded by Council Member Morttisey.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 7-0.
Council Member Sharp, seconded by Council Member Motrisey, moved to approve the Agenda as
amended.
Public Comment

Penny Swan 192 S. West St. commented on the internal loan for the Tax Increment Finance
Authority that had been removed from the agenda.

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of May 30, 2019: $250,940.32
2. BPU Claims of May 30, 2019: $96,864.60
3. Payroll of June 13, 2019: $176,290.47
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City Council Minutes of June 3, 2019 Regular Meeting
BPU Purchase of Transformers for Voltage Upgrade
BPU WWTP North Clarifier Drive Replacement
BPU WWTP Water Filter Media Replacement

2B District Court Job Fair Street Use Agreement

mEOOE

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Sharp, moved to approve the Consent Agenda.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 7-0.

Communications/Petitions

A. STC Supervising Preparation of the Assessment Roll
B. Property Assessing Reform Proposal FAQs

The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

Unfinished Business

A.  LC.E. Grant — Verbal Update

Jake Hammel, DPS director updated council on project. Base course is down on Garden, Mead Vine
streets and intersection of Oak, Hillsdale and Union streets. Anticipating base course will be down
on Spring Street at intersection of Bacon Street and part of Rippon Avenue by end of week
depending on weather.

B Hallett Street — Verbal Update

Jake Hammel, DPS director gave update on the project. The underwork has been completed,
grading is completed as well. Completion of project is set for the first week of July.

Old Business

New Business

A. Internal Loans
City Manager Mackie reviewed the proposed resolutions.

Council Member Motrisey, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to approve the internal loan from
the BPU to City to address the Charter language related to the use of the 3 mills for sinking fund.
Resolution 3380.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
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Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 7-0.

Council Member Mortisey, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to approve the internal loan for
$900,000 to cover necessary capital improvement expenditures levy. Resolution 3381.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 7-0.

B. Classification Addition for Rank of Lieutenant
City Manager Mackie led discussion on the lieutenant position.

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Briner to approve the new classification and
rank of a lieutenant.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 7-0.

C. BPU Vermeer Trencher Repairs
BPU Director McArthur discussed the repairs needed.

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to approve the necessary trencher
repairs.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 7-0.

D. Contract for a Federal/State/Local Airport Project (Fuel Farm Design)

City Manager Mackie reviewed the project and design for the Airport.

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Sharp to approve the resolution authorizing
mayor and city clerk to sign and execute the contract. Resolution 3382.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
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R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1

William Morrisey, Ward 2

Bruce Sharp, Ward 3

William Zeiser, Ward 3

Matthew Bell, Ward 4

Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Motion passed 7-0.

E. Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) Financing Tool
City Manager discussed the PACE program with Council.

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the resolution of intent to
establish a PACE district and set a public hearing for July 15, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. Resolution 3383.

Roll call:

Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 7-0

Miscellaneous Reports

General Public Comment

Gary Wolfram, Corona Cir., stated the City did not purchase the Keefer House and Dawn Theater
was purchased by the Tax Increment Finance Authority.

Ted Jansen, 104 Hillsdale St., thanked DuBois on the construction being done recently. He also
mentioned interested in solar energy.

Richard Smith, 63 S. Broad St., commented the blight that the City currently has. Suggested harsher
punishment and infractions so the City will have less blight.

Dennis Wainscott, 34 Garden St., commended the Tax Increment Finance Authority, Keefer House
and Dawn Theater.

City Manager’s Report

Mr. Mackie stated that the MSCPA annual meeting will be on June 24, 2019. He is also
requesting the termination for the general manager on the MSCPA due to various items.

Council Comments

Council discussion ensued on the MCSPA and the general manager’s contract.

Adjournment

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Sharp moved to adjourn the meeting. By a
voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 8:36 p.m.
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Adam L. Stockford, Mayor

Katy Price, City Clerk
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Economic Development Corporation

97 North Broad Street
Hillsdale, Michigan 49242-1695
(517) 437-6426

CITY oOF
HILLSDALE

Economic Development Corporation (EDC) MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING

CITY HALL, 97 N. BROAD ST., 2P FLOOR

April 18, 2019 at 7:30 am

Members Present: Matt Granata, Amanda Janes, Dean Affholter, Rich Moeggenberg, John
Condon, Barry Hill

Excused: David Loader, Ed Sumnar

Members Absent: Andrew Gelzer

Others Present: Kelly LoPresto, Economic Development Coordinator

Meeting called to order at 7:32 a.m.

A. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS -No Public Comment

B. CONSENT AGENDA
1. Approval of Minutes: Regular EDC Meeting February 21, 2019
2. Approval of Minutes: Business Review Committee March 7, 2019
3. Financial Statements as of March 31, 2019
Mr. Hill made a motion to approve the consent agenda with the change under Old Business
that Mr. Granata made the motion not Mr. Hill. Mr. Condon seconded. Motion passed.

C. COMMUNICATION
1. Hillsdale Robotics Team — Thank you letter
a. Mr. Condon made a motion to donate $500 to support the Hillsdale Robotics

Team to assist with going to the World Championship. Mr. Granata
seconded. Motion passed.

2. Fire Department and Public Safety Capital Improvement Millage Information included in

packet.
3. Precision Gage — IFT Final Project Letter included in the packet.

D. OLD BUSINESS
1. EDC Goals —

a. Conduct a minimum of one retention / good will visit with a resident of the
Manufacturing and Technology Park per month
Mr. Granata, Mr. Affholter and Mr. Condon all advised they would be willing to
go on retention visits with Ms. Sue Smith and a representative from the City of
Hillsdale. Ms. LoPresto will ask Ms. Smith for a schedule for the year of retention
visits to businesses in the Manufacturing & Technology Park.

b. Develop a go-forward plan for the Phases Il and Ill for Three Meadows by
12/31/2019

c. Transition the Three Meadows Home Owners Association and the ACC to
residents by September 1, 2019
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d. Provide Financial Support to at least three Trade and /or Technical Training
programs for purpose of skill and labor retention of area, by 12/31/2019

e. Prepare and present a Way Finding Sign Plan to City Council by July 1, 2019
Mr. Gelzer and Mr. Affholter are working on a plan and will present to the
Economic Development Corporation board.

f.  Provide financial support for a minimum of one City Promotion Activity during
2019. (Radio Ad, New Year’s Eve Bash etc.)

g. Conduct at least one joint meeting with Hospital and College to determine or
develop mutual project, program or activity opportunities, by 12/31/2019

Ms. Janes talked about the Early Middle College program that Jackson College coordinates
with the local schools and students need to do internships and job shadow as part of the
program. Ms. Janes asked that when retention visits were conducted the opportunity is
discussed with businesses. Ms. Janes and Ms. LoPresto will meet to go over details.

The board asked that the goals are added to every EDC meeting agenda. Mr. Hill made a
motion to approve the EDC 2019 goals as presented. Mr. Condon seconded. Motion passed.

2. Three Meadows —

a. Homeowners Association — Mr. Greg Bailey is going to take the lead on creating
a Homeowners Association for Three Meadows.

b. Forward Plans for Three Meadows — Mr. Matt Taylor from MTE

Engineering put together a quote on further infrastructure development
within the existing Three Meadows Plat. The estimated total is
$2,010,908.49. City staff met with a local surveyor which will present
information on how to proceed as well.
The board asked City staff to draft a Request for Qualifications for
development of the rest of the property at Three Meadows with larger lots
and residential units (single or two units). The board would like to review
prior to the next board meeting in June.

c. ISD Lot Purchase — The purchase agreement has been signed by both parties
and is waiting on title commitment.

E. NEW BUSINESS
1. New Board Member — Ms. Janes will talk with Mr. Hodshire from Hillsdale Hospital to
see if someone in the Human Resources Department would be interested in serving on the
Economic Development Corporation Board.

F. COMMITTEE REPORTS
1. Three Meadows/ Architectural Control Committee — Nothing.
2. Manufacturing & Technology Park — Nothing
3. Business Review Committee/Other Projects —
a. NEZ Application — 221 N. Manning Street (Mr. & Mrs. Tom Burke) — The
Business Review Committee moved to recommend to council for approval for
10 years as the application meets the spirit of the NEZ requirements.
b. IFT Application — 245 Mechanic Road (Central Coast Designs, Inc.) — The
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Business Review Committee moved to recommend to council for approval for
10 years. The Business Review Committee noted that the permit was renewed
by the new owner.

The board members expressed the desire for the Hillsdale Manufacturing Park sign to be where
the Modern Waste sign is on Carleton Road and are willing to reface the current sign instead
of replacing. City staff was asked to look into this matter.

Mr. Hill made a motion to put out a Request for Proposals for a realtor to list the rest of the
vacant land at the Hillsdale Manufacturing Park which is about 200 acres. Mr. Condon
seconded. Motion passed.

G. BOARD ROUND-TABLE/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STERRING COMMITTEE
UPDATE

1. Dawn update — moving forward and working with the MEDC regarding finalizing the
grant application process.
2. The board asked to keep the Fiber agenda item on every agenda.

H. Adjournment: Mr. Hill made a motion to adjourn at 9:05 a.m. Mr. Condon seconded.
Motion passed.
Next Meeting: June 20, 2019
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The City ﬂf Planning Commission
97 North Broad Street
H I L Hillsdale, Michigan 49242-1695

(517) 437-6440 Fax: (517) 437-6450
MICHIGAN O

PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES

HILLSDALE CITY HALL,
97 N. Broad Street
May 21, 2019 at 5:30 PM

A.
B. Members present: Chairwoman Amber Yoder, Vice Chairman Samuel Nutter, Commissioners Eric

C.

Call to Order
Chairwoman Yoder called the meeting to order at 5:30 pm

Moore, Ron Scholl and Penny Swan
Others present: Alan Beeker, Secretary Kerry Laycock, Rick Jenkins, Jake Hammel, Ted Jansen, Mayor
Pro-tem William Morrisey

Public Comment
Ted Jansen spoke to the Commission about creating an ordinance about regulating plantings in the terrace

along the right-of-way.

Consent Items/Communications
Commissioner Nutter moved to amend the agenda to add discussion of a new ordinance under ordinance

review the consent agenda. Commissioner Swan seconded. All were in favor. Commissioner Scholl asked
to amend the minutes from the April meeting, the MEDC meeting was in April, not May. Commissioner
Swan supported, all were in favor.

Site Plan Review

Commonwealth Development as owner of the Hillsdale Commons Condominium Project has submitted
documents for the final site plan review. The drawings that are in the packet were submitted to the
Planning Office on May 1, 2019. On May 6, 2019, a preliminary review meeting was held with the City
Department Heads and the owners. Included in the packet are the results of that meeting. The revised
drawings are submitted for this meeting.

Comm. Nutter asked about the marketability of the project. Comm. Scholl asked if there was adequate
planning put into the ownership of the structure and the extent of owner vs. HOA. Mr. Jenkins stated that
his focus was the plans more than the master deed development. Comm. Scholl questions the mechanics
of the mortgaging and wanted to caution that the legal deeds. Comm. Swan also noted the funding for the
infrastructure maintenance may need to be strengthened. Mr. Beeker will follow up with the City Attorney
regarding his review of the Master Deed. Mr. Beeker informed the Commission that the City Engineer
asked that if the plans were approved, they be approved contingent on meeting the DEQ water main details
and permitting process. Mr. Jenkins asked if they could start grading in the near future. Mr. Beeker asked
that Mr. Jenkins satisfy the City Engineer in the storm water calculations and grading and have a current
right-of-way permit prior to beginning any work. Comm. Moore asked about finishes. Mr. Jenkins
indicated the roof would be steel, vinyl siding and carriage lighting on the facades. BPU will be involved
in the sanitary, water and electric utilities and Michigan Gas will be involved in the gas lines. Comm.
Nutter moved to approve the site plan contingent on meeting the requirements listed in the site plan review
notes and row permit. Comm. Swan seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

Old business



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

There was no old business.

New Business

. 3980 W. Carleton Rd. Parcel Division — The owner of the property located at 3980 W. Carleton is

asking to divide the existing 3.4 acre parcel into two parcels of 1.4 acres and 2.0 acres. The 2.0 acre
parcel would have to be deeded to owner of the adjacent property as there would be no developed road
frontage and would therefore create a landlocked parcel. Comm. Nutter moves to recommend to Council
for approval with Assessor’s requirements, Comm. Moore seconded. Approved by all.

. 48 McClellan & 67 College Parcel Division — The owner of property located at 48 McClellan is asking

to divide the property and deed the new parcel (Parcel B2 in the attachment) to the owner of 67 College.
This would make the property at 67 College compliant with current zoning setback requirements. The
remaining parcel at 48 McClellan would continue to be in compliance with zoning setback requirements.
Comm. Scholl moved to recommend to Council as submitted. Comm. Nutter seconded. All were in
favor.

Master Plan review
There was no discussion of the Master Plan update.

Zoning Ordinance Review

. Secs. 36-431 and 36-432. In continuing to review the Zoning Ordinance, | noticed there is a conflict

between Sec. 36-411 and Secs. 36-431 and 36-432. | am proposing some amendments to address that
conflict and to clean up a couple of other things.

. Chapter 14. At the April Planning Commission meeting, it was decided to create a presentation to

Council regarding the possible amendment of Chapter 14 in the Municipal Code. On April 19,
Commissioner Laycock and Mr. Beeker met with the City Forester to discuss the idea. During the
meeting, the future role of the Shade Tree Committee was also discussed. At that meeting, it was
decided to invite members of the Shade Tree Committee and to discuss further how to proceed in this
matter.

Mr. Hammel stated that the terrace area is being squeezed for room with increased signage, wider walks,
street lights, underground utilities. Any encouragement to retain trees on private property is supported
by the Street Department. Comm. Nutter asked what funds the tree fund. Mr. Hammel informed the
Comm. that comes from the valuation of trees removed from the row.

. Mr. Beeker would ask that this not be a zoning ordinance because it would need to be part of the

landscape ord. and you are planting on someone else’s property. The ordinance should be part of the
Street Dept. and should be created by the Public Services Committee under Council.

Zoning Administrator’s Report
Mr. Beeker updated the Planning Commission on the Dawn Theater grant.

Commissioner Comments
Comm. Moore signed up for the Advanced Citizen Planner Course on June 5.

Adjournment



Commissioner Nutter motioned to adjourn. Commissioner Swan seconded. All in favor. Meeting
adjourned at 6:59 pm.

Next meeting: June 18, 2019 at 5:30 pm.



VI.

VII.

MINUTES
Hillsdale Community Library Board of Trustees
June 13, 2019
7:00pm
Meeting Room

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

a. Jim Bowen, Darryl Hart, Karen Hill, Mark Maier, Mary Hill, Vickie Lee,
present.

b. Rickie Freeman, absent

c. Guests: Charles Holbrock, Kyle Rossi, Juan Daralos, Emma Cummins,
Grace Stokeman, Sofia Kratt, Vera Mackyntosh, Gabriel Listro, Ken
Koopmans.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
a. Approved as submitted.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. Minutes from May meeting were approved.

b. Minutes from Special Meeting were reviewed; however, since there
wasn’t a quorum at the meeting, they weren’t officially approved.

REPORTS
a. Mary reviewed monthly reports, calling particular attention to the financial
report.
i. Intalking about financial reports, Mary mentioned that penal fines
are likely to be down this year. She also reported that there is a
movement to take penal fines away from libraries in the state.
b. Mary also reported on the success of our Amazon book sales
c. Mary gave a quick overview of the summer reading program and
commended Vickie for her hard work securing donations from various
community organizations.
d. The board briefly discussed strategies for future relationships with county
libraries.

OLD BUSINESS
501c3 status
a. Mark has not made any progress on securing the non-profit status
for the library.
b. Darryl will talk about this with a college student that might be able
to help us with the paperwork.

NEW BUSINES
SimplexGrinnell contract



a) The board discussed the problems with SimplexGrinnell system.

b) Before signing a contract for the new year, we need to do some
research into problems with the phone lines in the building.

¢) Jim and Mary will work with the city to determine next steps and
the Board will revisit this contract at its next meeting.

VIIl. BOARD COMMENTS
a. Mark welcomed Karen Hill back to the board.
b. Darryl asked about the status of the roof replacement.
c. Mary informed the board that the Gelzer family is going to help with a
project in the meeting room.

IX.  ADJOURNMENT
a. 8:07pm
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
101-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 1,460,883.49 1,913,500.00 1,841,395.96 1,990,347.31 0.00 72,104.04 96.23
101-000.000-402.050 CURRENT TAXES - STREET MAINT. 310,755.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-402.100 SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 7,792.04 66,774.34 0.00 (7,792.04) 100.00
101-000.000-412.000 DELINQUENT TAXES 2,739.04 1,000.00 (562.06) 620.69 0.00 1,562.06 (56.21)
101-000.000-437.000 SPECIAL ACTS 44,918.88 46,700.00 0.00 44,918.88 0.00 46,700.00 0.00
101-000.000-445.000 DEL. TAXES-PENALTIES AND INT. 23,105.52 16,000.00 18,580.96 16,330.33 0.00 (2,580.96) 116.13
101-000.000-447.000 PROPERTY TAX ADMIN. FEE 59,721.74 62,000.00 59,896.85 57,099.61 0.00 2,103.15 96.61
101-000.000-448.000 TRAILER FEES 435.00 2,600.00 2,118.00 2,157.00 213.00 482.00 81.46
101-000.000-460.000 LICENSE FEES 6,695.70 6,200.00 6,691.30 6,695.70 13.75 (491.30) 107.92
101-000.000-461 .000 C.A_T.V. FRANCHISE FEES 82,181.60 82,000.00 62,268.29 61,717.30 20,410.63 19,731.71 75.94
101-000.000-477.000 PERMITS 16,450.00 18,000.00 13,300.00 14,770.00 2,870.00 4,700.00 73.89
101-000.000-480.000 DOG LICENSES 18.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 17.00 (17.00) 100.00
101-000.000-505.000 FEDERAL GRANT - PUBLIC SAFETY 721.00 0.00 0.00 721.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-530.002 FEDERAL GRANTS OTHER - CDBG B 37,394.31 0.00 0.00 37,394.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-573.000 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION 172,672.85 170,000.00 109,473.39 172,672.85 56,918.97 60,526.61 64.40
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REVENUE SHARING 881,357.00 895,000.00 776,038.00 748,539.00 0.00 118,962.00 86.71
101-000.000-576.000 ACT 302 POLICE TRAINING FUNDS 2,244.77 3,000.00 2,144.23 1,245.53 1,028.95 855.77 71.47
101-000.000-627.000 INTERMENT FEES 16,808.96 16,000.00 13,830.40 14,268.16 1,917.60 2,169.60 86.44
101-000.000-627.001 INTERMENT FEES- ST ANTHONYS 2,200.00 4,000.00 2,170.00 1,950.00 0.00 1,830.00 54.25
101-000.000-628.000 ABATEMENT FEES 600.00 600.00 1,200.00 600.00 0.00 (600.00) 200.00
101-000.000-629.000 COPIES / DUPLICATING 360.00 300.00 0.00 360.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-000.000-632.000 FIRE CALLS - STRUCTURE FIRES 1,500.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 (100.00)
101-000.000-658.000 ORDINANCE FINES 3,453.88 3,500.00 1,262.68 2,999.18 224 .65 2,237.32 36.08
101-000.000-658.001 PARKING FINES 1,070.00 1,250.00 1,130.00 1,070.00 30.00 120.00 90.40
101-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 16,069.39 15,000.00 19,380.65 13,864.12 1,787.93 (4,380.65) 129.20
101-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 693.71 0.00 693.71 (693.71) 100.00
101-000.000-667 .000 RENTS 16,000.00 16,000.00 15,632.00 16,000.00 0.00 368.00 97.70
101-000.000-667.200 LEASE AGREEMENT - AT&T 3,600.00 15,600.00 13,000.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 83.33
101-000.000-667.517 RENTS - TRANSFER FACILITY 37,200.00 48,000.00 30,600.00 34,100.00 4,000.00 17,400.00 63.75
101-000.000-668.517 ROYALITIES-TRANSFER FACILITY 19,670.10 20,000.00 17,316.87 17,643.28 995.80 2,683.13 86.58
101-000.000-672.000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 21,317.95 18,000.00 13,597.56 18,630.72 0.00 4,402.44 75.54
101-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 539.20 0.00 0.00 539.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-674.000 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX  1,069,081.30 1,100,000.00 924,340.01 834,129.38 188,867.86 175,659.99 84.03
101-000.000-675.247 CONTRIBUTION & DONATION - TIF 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS 159,907.59 100,000.00 144,699.46 149,887.90 19,467.15 (44,699.46) 144.70
101-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 7,141.92 6,500.00 5,830.19 6,638.52 1,846.34 669.81 89.70
101-000.000-692.106 OTHER REVENUE - NEW YEAR®S EV 0.00 0.00 17,475.00 0.00 0.00 (17,475.00) 100.00
101-000.000-692.301 OTHER REVENUES - POLICE DEPT 1,150.00 2,500.00 625.00 1,150.00 100.00 1,875.00 25.00
101-000.000-692.336 OTHER REVENUES-LOC FIRE GRANT 2,350.00 0.00 1,000.00 2,350.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 100.00
101-000.000-694.000 CASH OVER & (SHORT) 0.00 0.00 (21.80) 0.00 0.00 21.80 100.00
101-000.000-699.174 TRANSFER IN - BPU 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-699.202 TRANSFERS IN - MAJOR STREETS 74,761.96 68,500.00 57,109.67 58,178.75 6,537.38 11,390.33 83.37
101-000.000-699.203 TRANSFERS IN - LOCAL STREETS 24,926.39 21,500.00 22,783.97 19,458.68 2,153.75 (1,283.97) 105.97
101-000.000-699.271 TRANSFER IN - LIBRARY 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-699.588 TRANSFER IN - DIAL-A-RIDE 54,036.11 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00
101-000.000-699.711 TRANSFERS IN - CEMETERY CARE 15,600.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 4,671,638.89 4,782,250.00 4,203,309.33 4,418,321.74 311,394.47 578,940.67 87.89
Expenditures
101.000 CITY COUNCIL 28,330.00 29,330.00 21,745.06 26,712.30 1,360.18 7,584.94 74.14
172.000 CITY MANAGER 245,479.95 211,395.00 165,921.39 222,695.24 19,004.91 45,473.61 78.49
173.000 HUMAN RESOURCES 0.00 47,175.00 52,405.92 0.00 9,569.04 (5,230.92) 111.09
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06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 85,969.34 25,400.00 20,369.32 82,284.78 2,857.99 5,030.68 80.19
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 155,982.35 173,400.00 146,108.35 130,530.00 3,382.71 27,291.65 84.26
191.000 ELECTIONS 6,820.11 12,550.00 20,200.72 6,711.87 5,256.54 (7,650.72) 160.96
209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 125,105.72 179,210.00 115,758.23 114,103.43 16,151.95 63,451.77 64 .59
215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 117,706.28 130,495.00 93,991.59 105,396.39 7,608.08 36,503.41 72.03
219.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 81,100.72 98,710.00 92,542.00 72,626.51 12,683.49 6,168.00 93.75
253.000 CITY TREASURER 121,475.57 145,890.00 59,077.45 51,840.59 3,547.70 86,812.55 40.49
265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 106,853.07 131,745.00 131,178.75 95,060.32 12,305.86 566.25 99.57
266.000 PARKING LOTS 24,993.01 62,915.00 45,893.62 20,240.51 889.74 17,021.38 72.95
276.000 CEMETERIES 79,181.36 122,365.00 88,389.14 66,140.12 18,186.53 33,975.86 72.23
295.000 AIRPORT 150,402.64 138,455.00 120,532.99 139,108.36 13,649.98 17,922.01 87.06
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,394,240.76  1,458,365.00 1,304,846.08 1,254,915.60 161,645.40 153,518.92 89.47
336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 827,738.42 416,555.00 379,046.42 788,961.55 42,531.93 37,508.58 91.00
372.000 CODE ENFORCEMENT 2,141.97 30,000.00 6,877.41 4,093.93 210.00 23,122.59 22.92
400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT 102,375.68 108,735.00 88,227.91 94,811.09 9,752.23 20,507.09 81.14
441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 247,503.39 271,100.00 231,393.96 224,893.00 26,496.48 39,706.04 85.35
448.000 STREET LIGHTING 51,695.67 68,125.00 51,048.70 46,704.46 9,058.98 17,076.30 74.93
756.000 PARKS 195,989.08 208,130.00 149,464 .69 162,292.18 30,490.44 58,665.31 71.81
965.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 699,500.00 712,205.00 270,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 442 ,205.00 37.91
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,850,585.09 4,782,250.00 3,655,019.70 3,910,122.23 406,640.16  1,127,230.30 76.43
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,671,638.89 4,782,250.00 4,203,309.33  4,418,321.74 311,394.47 578,940.67 87.89
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,850,585.09 4,782,250.00 3,655,019.70 3,910,122.23 406,640.16  1,127,230.30 76.43
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (178,946.20) 0.00 548,289.63 508,199.51 (95,245.69) (548,289.63) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Revenues
202-000.000-546.000 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA 691,725.12 650,000.00 557,930.55 525,892.93 65,373.84 92,069.45 85.84
202-000.000-546.048 STATE GRANT-METRO ROW ACT 15,587.01 15,000.00 15,621.31 15,587.01 15,621.31 (621.31) 104.14
202-000.000-547.000 STATE GRANT - TRUNKLINE MAINT 55,894.63 35,000.00 13,166.21 55,894.63 0.00 21,833.79 37.62
202-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 4,155.43 3,500.00 3,653.35 3,619.69 424 _39 (153.35) 104.38
202-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 223.77 0.00 223.77 (223.77) 100.00
202-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 15,290.51 7,000.00 5,334.94 13,475.94 1,379.00 1,665.06 76.21
202-000.000-692.039 OTHER REVENUE - BPU 0.00 0.00 1,380.02 0.00 1,380.02 (1,380.02) 100.00
202-000.000-692.470 OTHER REVENUE - TREES 5,458.64 2,000.00 2,394.76 5,458.64 0.00 (394.76) 119.74
TOTAL REVENUES 788,111.34 712,500.00 599,704.91 619,928.84 84,402.33 112,795.09 84.17
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 294,172.50 215,000.00 53,090.43 152,589.29 6,537.38 161,909.57 24.69
175.500 ADMIN. SERVICES - TRUNKLINE 5,589.46 3,500.00 4,019.24 5,589.46 0.00 (519.24) 114.84
450.000 STREET SURFACE 158,580.51 169,030.00 240,361.64 108,475.38 5,567.77 (71,331.64) 142.20
450.500 TRUNKLINE SURFACE 29,029.48 14,555.00 15,904.09 28,849.50 1,390.07 (1,349.09) 109.27
460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 85,465.81 91,385.00 79,814.87 75,719.16 9,827.74 11,570.13 87.34
460.500 TRUNKLINE R.0.W. MAINTENANCE 6,970.40 7,800.00 3,806.50 6,719.29 368.58 3,993.50 48.80
470.000 TREES 38,028.85 39,220.00 39,036.23 33,809.53 8,276.61 183.77 99.53
470.500 TRUNKLINE TREES 1,495.68 1,280.00 998.27 1,478.81 69.58 281.73 77.99
480.000 DRAINAGE 45,411.24 44,535.00 50,801.00 40,645.08 1,937.62 (6,266.00) 114.07
480.500 TRUNKLINE R.0.W. DRAINAGE 2,001.64 2,440.00 946.58 1,997.46 228.49 1,493.42 38.79
490.000 TRAFFIC 48,654.24 87,125.00 65,046.41 40,247.96 1,782.36 22,078.59 74.66
490.500 TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC 11,937.64 8,620.00 5,316.72 6,508.55 943.41 3,303.28 61.68
500.000 WINTER MAINTENANCE 82,350.83 81,150.00 63,306.93 82,823.23 (444.27) 17,843.07 78.01
500.500 TRUNKLINE WINTER MAINTENANCE 19,300.09 18,220.00 12,946.45 19,384.53 (77.07) 5,273.55 71.06
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 828,988.37 783,860.00 635,395.36 604,837.23 36,408.27 148,464.64 81.06
Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 788,111.34 712,500.00 599,704.91 619,928.84 84,402.33 112,795.09 84.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 828,988.37 783,860.00 635,395.36 604,837.23 36,408.27 148,464.64 81.06
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (40,877.03) (71,360.00) (35,690.45) 15,091.61 47,994.06 (35,669.55) 50.01
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 203 - LOCAL ST. FUND
Revenues
203-000.000-546.000 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA 249,263.90 215,000.00 260,189.86 194,586.88 21,537.50 (45,189.86) 121.02
203-000.000-546.048 STATE GRANT-METRO ROW ACT 15,587.01 15,000.00 38,147.41 15,587.01 15,621.32 (23,147.41) 254.32
203-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 74.59 0.00 74.59 (74.59) 100.00
203-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 6,079.11 2,500.00 39,497.47 6,079.11 0.00 (36,997.47) 1,579.90
203-000.000-692.039 OTHER REVENUE - BPU 0.00 0.00 1,921.75 0.00 1,921.75 (1,921.75) 100.00
203-000.000-692.470 OTHER REVENUE - TREES 5,496.61 2,000.00 0.00 5,496.61 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
203-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 45,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,440.00 0.00
203-000.000-699.202 TRANSFERS IN - MAJOR STREETS 225,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 501,426.63 429,940.00 339,831.08 321,749.61 39,155.16 90,108.92 79.04
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 24,926.39 21,500.00 22,783.97 19,458.68 2,153.75 (1,283.97) 105.97
450.000 STREET SURFACE 220,017.79 144,985.00 130,429.55 178,772.32 8,613.29 14,555.45 89.96
460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 71,717.19 79,100.00 59,856.75 66,205.54 12,520.53 19,243.25 75.67
470.000 TREES 53,104.33 60,100.00 44,970.03 48,896.60 7,899.33 15,129.97 74.83
480.000 DRAINAGE 39,229.31 43,660.00 59,955.27 34,788.36 2,272.94 (16,295.27) 137.32
490.000 TRAFFIC 19,485.38 31,085.00 30,284.17 15,954 .56 2,180.73 800.83 97.42
500.000 WINTER MAINTENANCE 43,402.81 49,510.00 49,354.76 43,684.79 (365.71) 155.24 99.69
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 471,883.20 429,940.00 397,634.50 407,760.85 35,274.86 32,305.50 92.49
Fund 203 - LOCAL ST. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 501,426.63 429,940.00 339,831.08 321,749.61 39,155.16 90,108.92 79.04
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 471,883.20 429,940.00 397,634.50 407,760.85 35,274.86 32,305.50 92.49

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 29,543.43 0.00 (57,803.42) (86,011.24) 3,880.30 57,803.42 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND
Revenues
204-000.000-566.000 STATE GRANTS-RECREATION CULTU 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 0.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00
204-000.000-699.362 TRANSFER IN - DEBT SERVICE 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 3,680.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
Expenditures
453.000 LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 12,343.75 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 12,343.75 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 3,680.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 12,343.75 0.00 2,650,000.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,663.75) 0.00 0.00 0.00
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*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

ACTIVITY FOR

Page:

6/28

AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 208 - RECREATION FUND
Revenues
208-000.000-644.000 CONCESSION SALES 6,830.16 7,750.00 5,205.73 4,381.16 386.94 2,544 .27 67.17
208-000.000-651.000 USE AND ADMISSION FEES 13,371.10 15,000.00 8,773.95 7,147.10 625.00 6,226.05 58.49
208-000.000-653.000 TEAM AND EVENT FEES 5,920.00 5,000.00 5,800.00 5,860.00 520.00 (800.00) 116.00
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES 22,532.00 24,000.00 25,004.00 19,467.00 4,855.00 (1,004.00) 104.18
208-000.000-667.000 RENTS 17,875.00 16,500.00 16,791.00 16,875.00 2,027.50 (291.00) 101.76
208-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 505.00 0.00 500.00 (505.00) 100.00
208-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 5,906.50 5,000.00 4,270.00 4,871.50 1,200.00 730.00 85.40
208-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 49,500.00 62,100.00 55,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 7,100.00 88.57
TOTAL REVENUES 121,934.76 135,350.00 121,349.68 98,601.76 10,114 .44 14,000.32 89.66
Expenditures
751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 130,566.65 135,350.00 120,772.34 105,903.29 9,603.36 14,577.66 89.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,566.65 135,350.00 120,772.34 105,903.29 9,603.36 14,577.66 89.23
Fund 208 - RECREATION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 121,934.76 135,350.00 121,349.68 98,601.76 10,114 .44 14,000.32 89.66
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,566.65 135,350.00 120,772.34 105,903.29 9,603.36 14,577.66 89.23
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,631.89) 0.00 577.34 (7,301.53) 511.08 (577.34) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 244 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
Revenues
244-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 2,142.74 1,200.00 2,821.61 1,908.00 142.78 (1,621.61) 235.13
244-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 89.51 0.00 89.51 (89.51) 100.00
244-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 15,000.00 17,293.00 0.00 0.00 (2,293.00) 115.29
TOTAL REVENUES 2,142.74 16,200.00 20,204.12 1,908.00 232.29 (4,004.12) 124.72
Expenditures
174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 13,760.98 37,900.00 6,073.50 13,723.48 797.50 31,826.50 16.03
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,760.98 37,900.00 6,073.50 13,723.48 797.50 31,826.50 16.03
Fund 244 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,142.74 16,200.00 20,204.12 1,908.00 232.29 (4,004.12) 124.72
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,760.98 37,900.00 6,073.50 13,723.48 797.50 31,826.50 16.03
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (11,618.24) (21,700.00) 14,130.62 (11,815.48) (565.21) (35,830.62) 65.12
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 247 - TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
Revenues
247-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 97,877.90 66,950.00 73,081.41 97,877.90 0.00 (6,131.41) 109.16
247-000.000-406.000 TAXES - PA 86 SEC. 17 PPT REP 0.00 26,300.00 31,809.67 0.00 0.00 (5,509.67) 120.95
247-000.000-529.000 FEDERAL GRANT - CDBG 0.00 0.00 83,800.00 0.00 0.00 (83,800.00) 100.00
247-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 2,788.56 1,500.00 3,055.56 2,487.21 183.12 (1,555.56) 203.70
247-000.000-675.005 CONTR. & DONAT. - DAWN THEATE 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 (12.00) 100.00
247-000.000-690.247 OTHER REFUNDS - TIFA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 100.00 (800.00) 100.00
247-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 705.33 0.00 0.00 705.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
247-000.000-692.005 OTHER REVENUES - DAWN THEATER 0.00 0.00 2,434.00 0.00 0.00 (2,434.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 101,371.79 94,750.00 194,992.64 101,070.44 283.12 (100,242.64) 205.80
Expenditures
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 114,009.10 106,000.00 159,725.37 80,904.40 10,339.00 (53,725.37) 150.68
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 114,009.10 106,000.00 159,725.37 80,904.40 10,339.00 (53,725.37) 150.68
Fund 247 - TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.:
TOTAL REVENUES 101,371.79 94,750.00 194,992.64 101,070.44 283.12 (100,242.64) 205.80
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 114,009.10 106,000.00 159,725.37 80,904.40 10,339.00 (53,725.37) 150.68
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (12,637.31) (11,250.00) 35,267.27 20,166.04 (10,055.88) (46,517.27) 313.49
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND
Revenues
265-000.000-659.000 DRUG FORFEITURES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 3,078.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
TOTAL REVENUES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 3,078.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
Expenditures
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,153.60 0.00 2,271.70 9.13
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,153.60 0.00 2,271.70 9.13
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,078.00 2,500.00 2,986.00 3,078.00 0.00 (486.00) 119.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,223.90 2,500.00 228.30 1,153.60 0.00 2,271.70 9.13

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,854.10 0.00 2,757.70 1,924.40 0.00 (2,757.70) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
271-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 121,746.68 126,500.00 123,900.75 116,875.06 0.00 2,599.25 97.95
271-000.000-412.000 DELINQUENT TAXES 167.87 500.00 (31.22) 41.35 0.00 531.22 (6.24)
271-000.000-437.000 SPECIAL ACTS 2,544 .64 3,100.00 0.00 2,544 .64 0.00 3,100.00 0.00
271-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 8,229.34 7,300.00 9,095.14 8,229.34 4,711.08 (1,795.14) 124.59
271-000.000-574.000 STATE REVENUE SHARING 8,105.00 8,105.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,105.00 0.00
271-000.000-587.000 CONT./LOCAL UNITS-CULTURE/REC 13,800.00 13,800.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 13,800.00 0.00
271-000.000-588.000 SUBSCRIPTION CARD SALES 3,001.40 3,000.00 2,307.95 2,452.40 226.00 692.05 76.93
271-000.000-629.000 COPIES 7/ DUPLICATING 4,532.12 4,000.00 4,478.03 4,212.77 464.05 (478.03) 111.95
271-000.000-656.000 PENAL FINES 38,982.27 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00
271-000.000-657.000 BOOK FINES 2,595.07 2,400.00 2,498.34 2,287.12 223.95 (98.34) 104.10
271-000.000-658.000 ORDINANCE FINES 3,478.85 4,500.00 1,262.67 3,024.15 224.65 3,237.33 28.06
271-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 3,527.78 2,500.00 4,506.09 3,133.10 357.17 (2,006.09) 180.24
271-000.000-667.000 RENTS 279.00 150.00 196.20 268.00 11.00 (46.20) 130.80
271-000.000-667.271 RENTS - MEETING ROOMS 1,200.00 2,000.00 6,325.00 1,075.00 600.00 (4,325.00) 316.25
271-000.000-674.000 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX 1,442.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
271-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 7,366.81 30,000.00 631.22 7,307.56 30.35 29,368.78 2.10
271-000.000-675.002 CONTR. & DONAT. - TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 401.00 0.00 0.00 (401.00) 100.00
271-000.000-675.790 CONTR. & DONT. - BOOKS 1,696.60 1,500.00 563.75 1,691.60 0.00 936.25 37.58
271-000.000-675.792 CONTR. & DONT.- CHILD. LIBRAR 1,661.65 2,000.00 5,700.18 1,229.00 1,156.00 (3,700.18) 285.01
271-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 31,038.98 2,000.00 33,626.09 30,985.21 373.61 (31,626.09) 1,681.30
271-000.000-692.003 OTHER REVENUE - E-RATE 0.00 11,500.00 8,868.56 0.00 0.00 2,631.44 77.12
271-000.000-692.006 OTHER REVENUE - COFFEE 0.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50 (122.50) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 255,396.63 263,855.00 204,452.25 190,356.30 8,500.36 59,402.75 77.49
Expenditures
790.000 LIBRARY 282,038.29 254,355.00 276,566.64 254,243.90 26,562.29 (22,211.64) 108.73
792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN®"S AREA 16,108.96 9,500.00 8,943.75 14,290.80 (304.43) 556.25 94.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 298,147.25 263,855.00 285,510.39 268,534.70 26,257.86 (21,655.39) 108.21
Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 255,396.63 263,855.00 204,452.25 190,356.30 8,500.36 59,402.75 77.49
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 298,147.25 263,855.00 285,510.39 268,534.70 26,257.86 (21,655.39) 108.21

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (42,750.62) 0.00 (81,058.14) (78,178.40) (17,757.50) 81,058.14 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 274 - POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT
Revenues
274-000.000-692.301 OTHER REVENUES - POLICE DEPT 1,615.75 1,600.00 359.20 1,545.75 0.00 1,240.80 22.45
TOTAL REVENUES 1,615.75 1,600.00 359.20 1,545.75 0.00 1,240.80 22.45
Expenditures
301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 0.00 3,600.00 1,920.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00 53.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,600.00 1,920.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00 53.33
Fund 274 - POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,615.75 1,600.00 359.20 1,545.75 0.00 1,240.80 22.45
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,600.00 1,920.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00 53.33
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,615.75 (2,000.00) (1,560.80) 1,545.75 0.00 (439.20) 78.04
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 362 - BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND
Revenues
362-000.000-402.000 CURRENT TAXES 0.00 396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 396,000.00 0.00
362-000.000-402.100 SINKING FUND 373,172.29 0.00 331,693.64 0.00 0.00 (331,693.64) 100.00
362-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 1,044.28 0.00 1,044.28 (1,044.28) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 373,172.29 396,000.00 332,737.92 0.00 1,044.28 63,262.08 84.02
Expenditures
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00
Fund 362 - BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 373,172.29 396,000.00 332,737.92 0.00 1,044.28 63,262.08 84.02
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 373,172.29 (4,000.00) 332,737.92 0.00 1,044.28 (336,737.92) 8,318.45
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Revenues
401-000.000-529.000 FEDERAL GRANT 340,558.22 0.00 689,634.14 0.00 97,949.74 (689,634.14) 100.00
401-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 15,236.65 0.00 143.00 15,269.65 0.00 (143.00) 100.00
401-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 170,000.00 215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
401-000.000-699.244 TRANSFER IN - EDC FUND 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
401-000.000-699.471 TRANSFER IN - LIBRARY IMPRVMT 8,526.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 534,321.48 225,000.00 904,777.14 15,269.65 97,949.74 (679,777.14) 402.12
Expenditures
443.000 SIDEWALKS 0.00 51,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,450.00 0.00
452 _.000 MAJOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION 31,037.13 0.00 30,407.84 31,037.13 0.00 (30,407.84) 100.00
453.000 LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION 266,745.55 0.00 1,069,538.63 24,748.32 142,249.07 (1,069,538.63) 100.00
454._000 STREET SEALING-CURRENT YEAR 7,008.12 0.00 1,062.50 7,008.12 1,062.50 (1,062.50) 100.00
756 .000 PARKS 8,384.00 0.00 0.00 4,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 57,503.84 199,000.00 96,936.42 59,810.64 627.50 102,063.58 48.71
965.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 362,500.00 362,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 370,678.64 612,950.00 1,560,445.39 127,188.21 143,939.07 (947,495.39) 254.58
Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 534,321.48 225,000.00 904,777.14 15,269.65 97,949.74 (679,777.14) 402.12
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 370,678.64 612,950.00 1,560,445.39 127,188.21 143,939.07 (947,495.39) 254.58
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 163,642.84 (387,950.00)  (655,668.25)  (111,918.56) (45,989.33) 267,718.25 169.01
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 408 - FIELDS OF DREAMS
Revenues
408-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 153.93 200.00 362.80 137.60 19.60 (162.80) 181.40
408-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 14,134.00 2,000.00 (9,134.00) 14,134.00 0.00 11,134.00 (456.70)
408-000.000-692.408 OTHER REVENUES - TOURNAMENTS 4,401.00 4,000.00 4,176.81 50.00 0.00 (176.81) 104.42
TOTAL REVENUES 18,688.93 6,200.00 (4,594.39) 14,321.60 19.60 10,794.39 (74.10)
Expenditures
751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 8,100.34 4,100.00 8,217.17 4,204.02 0.00 (4,117.17) 200.42
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,100.34 4,100.00 8,217.17 4,204.02 0.00 (4,117.17) 200.42
Fund 408 - FIELDS OF DREAMS:
TOTAL REVENUES 18,688.93 6,200.00 (4,594.39) 14,321.60 19.60 10,794.39 74.10
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,100.34 4,100.00 8,217.17 4,204.02 0.00 (4,117.17) 200.42
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 10,588.59 2,100.00 (12,811.56) 10,117.58 19.60 14,911.56 610.07
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 409 - STOCK"S PARK
Revenues
409-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 511.23 300.00 865.19 449 .73 23.55 (565.19) 288.40
409-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 52.21 0.00 52.21 (52.21) 100.00
409-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 13,834.37 16,200.00 9,054.70 12,853.94 300.00 7,145.30 55.89
TOTAL REVENUES 14,345.60 16,500.00 9,972.10 13,303.67 375.76 6,527.90 60.44
Expenditures
756.000 PARKS 5,902.86 16,500.00 6,513.10 5,402.86 0.00 9,986.90 39.47
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,902.86 16,500.00 6,513.10 5,402.86 0.00 9,986.90 39.47
Fund 409 - STOCK"S PARK:
TOTAL REVENUES 14,345.60 16,500.00 9,972.10 13,303.67 375.76 6,527.90 60.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,902.86 16,500.00 6,513.10 5,402.86 0.00 9,986.90 39.47

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 8,442.74 0.00 3,459.00 7,900.81 375.76 (3,459.00) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 410 - COLD SPRINGS PARK
Revenues
410-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 410 - COLD SPRINGS PARK:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 471 - LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT FUND
Expenditures
790.000 LIBRARY 8,526.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,526.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 471 - LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,526.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,526.61) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 481 - AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
Revenues
481-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 111.89 0.00 111.89 (111.89) 100.00
481-000.000-667.000 RENTS 21,332.00 21,330.00 21,332.00 21,332.00 0.00 (2.00) 100.01
481-000.000-667.481 RENTS - AIRPORT HANGARS 11,844.18 8,000.00 15,029.61 11,769.18 1,150.00 (7,029.61) 187.87
481-000.000-690.481 OTHER REFUNDS-LANDING FEES 0.00 0.00 1,065.00 0.00 780.00 (1,065.00) 100.00
481-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 (230.00) (115.00) 100.00
481-000.000-692.295 OTHER REVENUES - FUEL SALES 96,219.99 75,000.00 124,664.82 72,315.49 12,730.95 (49,664.82) 166.22
481-000.000-692.296 OTHER REVENUE-TAX EXEMPT SALE 0.00 0.00 41,569.45 0.00 19,415.15 (41,569.45) 100.00
481-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 289,396.17 104,330.00 203,887.77 265,416.67 33,957.99 (99,557.77) 195.43
Expenditures
900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 361,836.22 73,665.00 140,800.56 264,330.14 37,225.96 (67,135.56) 191.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 361,836.22 73,665.00 140,800.56 264,330.14 37,225.96 (67,135.56) 191.14
Fund 481 - AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 289,396.17 104,330.00 203,887.77 265,416.67 33,957.99 (99,557.77) 195.43
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 361,836.22 73,665.00 140,800.56 264,330.14 37,225.96 (67,135.56) 191.14
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (72,440.05) 30,665.00 63,087.21 1,086.53 (3,267.97) (32,422.21) 205.73
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 496 - THREE MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT
Revenues
496-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 2,099.00 0.00 1,549.00 2,099.00 0.00 (1,549.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,099.00 0.00 1,549.00 2,099.00 0.00 (1,549.00) 100.00
Fund 496 - THREE MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,099.00 0.00 1,549.00 2,099.00 0.00 (1,549.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,099.00 0.00 1,549.00 2,099.00 0.00 (1,549.00) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 588 - DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
Revenues
588-000.000-529.000 FEDERAL GRANT 177,306.30 61,080.00 51,833.17 73,413.00 9,992.00 9,246.83 84.86
588-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 134,348.00 129,420.00 107,163.00 122,376.00 8,974.00 22,257.00 82.80
588-000.000-569.588 STATE GRANT - CAPITAL 19,410.82 235,000.00 (58.21) 0.00 0.00 235,058.21 (0.02)
588-000.000-651.000 USE AND ADMISSION FEES 47,535.86 50,000.00 44 ,325.00 44 ,565.86 4,929.50 5,675.00 88.65
588-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 11,400.00 0.00 0.00 (11,400.00) 100.00
588-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 (0.20) 100.00
588-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 50,000.00 89,665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,665.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 428,600.98 565,165.00 214,663.16 240,354.86 23,895.50 350,501.84 37.98
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 54,036.11 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00
588.000 DIAL-A-RIDE 345,868.62 510,165.00 254,895.92 264,949.02 43,023.65 255,269.08 49.96
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 399,904.73 565,165.00 254,895.92 264,949.02 43,023.65 310,269.08 45.10
Fund 588 - DIAL-A-RIDE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 428,600.98 565,165.00 214,663.16 240,354.86 23,895.50 350,501.84 37.98
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 399,904.73 565,165.00 254,895.92 264,949.02 43,023.65 310,269.08 45.10

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 28,696.25 0.00 (40,232.76) (24,594.16) (19,128.15) 40,232.76 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 633 - PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
Revenues
633-000.000-650.000 SALE OF MATERIALS 5,914.62 153,905.00 (4,584 .55) 5,854.62 2,669.94 158,489.55 (2.98)
TOTAL REVENUES 5,914.62 153,905.00 (4,584.55) 5,854.62 2,669.94 158,489.55 (2.98)
Expenditures
233.000 PUBLIC SERVICES INVENTORY 43,301.70 153,905.00 20,748.19 14,975.26 454._15 133,156.81 13.48
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 43,301.70 153,905.00 20,748.19 14,975.26 454._15 133,156.81 13.48
Fund 633 - PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,914.62 153,905.00 (4,584.55) 5,854.62 2,669.94 158,489.55 2.98
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 43,301.70 153,905.00 20,748.19 14,975.26 454._15 133,156.81 13.48

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (37,387.08) 0.00 (25,332.74) (9,120.64) 2,215.79 25,332.74 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 640 - REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
Revenues
640-000.000-529.000 FEDERAL GRANT 0.00 0.00 107,006.25 0.00 0.00 (107,006.25) 100.00
640-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANT 0.00 108,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,750.00 0.00
640-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 1,129.93 500.00 1,643.39 1,005.85 394 .66 (1,143.39) 328.68
640-000.000-667.000 RENTS 240,969.57 260,000.00 214,260.72 216,061.19 18,475.15 45,739.28 82.41
640-000.000-667.301 RENTS - POLICE VEHICLES 67,247.25 80,000.00 59,868.75 67,247.25 5,296.50 20,131.25 74.84
640-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 2,000.00 10,000.00 11,153.00 2,000.00 0.00 (1,153.00) 111.53
640-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 11,465.70 10,000.00 15,836.96 10,778.44 1,987.63 (5,836.96) 158.37
640-000.000-692.039 OTHER REVENUE - BPU 0.00 0.00 3,234.15 0.00 3,234.15 (3,234.15) 100.00
640-000.000-699.401 TRANSFERS IN - CAPITAL IMPROV 0.00 362,500.00 362,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 322,812.45 831,750.00 775,503.22 297,092.73 29,388.09 56,246.78 93.24
Expenditures
444000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 364,998.02 772,105.00 772,932.91 263,443.39 29,902.92 (827.91) 100.11
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 364,998.02 772,105.00 772,932.91 263,443.39 29,902.92 (827.91) 100.11
Fund 640 - REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 322,812.45 831,750.00 775,503.22 297,092.73 29,388.09 56,246.78 93.24
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 364,998.02 772,105.00 772,932.91 263,443.39 29,902.92 (827.91) 100.11
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (42,185.57) 59,645.00 2,570.31 33,649.34 (514.83) 57,074.69 4.31
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Page: 23/28

User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 663 - FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND
Revenues
663-000.000-632.000 FIRE CALLS - STRUCTURE FIRES 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
663-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 564.19 250.00 0.00 508.65 0.00 250.00 0.00
663-000.000-673.000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 3,152.00 0.00 8,300.00 3,152.00 0.00 (8,300.00) 100.00
663-000.000-699.101 TRANSFERS IN - GENERAL FUND 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 273,716.19 250.00 11,300.00 3,660.65 0.00 (11,050.00) 4,520.00
Expenditures
336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 308,745.59 0.00 0.00 60,127.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 308,745.59 0.00 0.00 60,127.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 663 - FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 273,716.19 250.00 11,300.00 3,660.65 0.00 (11,050.00) 4,520.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 308,745.59 0.00 0.00 60,127.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (35,029.40) 250.00 11,300.00 (56,466.94) 0.00 (11,050.00) 4,520.00



06/28/2019 10:28 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 24/28

User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 677 - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND
Revenues
677-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 1,096.13 750.00 1,559.47 967.21 50.91 (809.47) 207.93
677-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 74.59 0.00 74.59 (74.59) 100.00
677-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,221.13 750.00 1,634.06 2,092.21 125.50 (884.06) 217.87
Expenditures
175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3,358.49 4,000.00 93.07 3,358.49 0.00 3,906.93 2.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,358.49 4,000.00 93.07 3,358.49 0.00 3,906.93 2.33
Fund 677 - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,221.13 750.00 1,634.06 2,092.21 125.50 (884.06) 217.87
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,358.49 4,000.00 93.07 3,358.49 0.00 3,906.93 2.33

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,137.36) (3,250.00) 1,540.99 (1.,266.28) 125.50 (4,790.99) 47.42
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
% Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78

END BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

YTD BALANCE

ACTIVITY FOR

Page:
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AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 699 - DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND
Revenues
699-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS 180,288.80 181,205.00 185,104.12 170,791.47 14,469.19 (3,899.12) 102.15
TOTAL REVENUES 180,288.80 181,205.00 185,104.12 170,791.47 14,469.19 (3,899.12) 102.15
Expenditures
441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 180,288.79 181,205.00 185,104.09 170,847.33 14,469.15 (3,899.09) 102.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 180,288.79 181,205.00 185,104.09 170,847.33 14,469.15 (3,899.09) 102.15
Fund 699 - DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 180,288.80 181,205.00 185,104.12 170,791.47 14,469.19 (3,899.12) 102.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 180,288.79 181,205.00 185,104.09 170,847.33 14,469.15 (3,899.09) 102.15
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.01 0.00 0.03 (55.86) 0.04 (0.03) 100.00
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 711 - CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND
Revenues
711-000.000-642.100 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS-LAKEVIE 10,620.00 10,000.00 1,135.00 10,070.00 500.00 8,865.00 11.35
711-000.000-642.200 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS-OAKGROV 3,520.00 10,000.00 4,050.40 3,520.00 0.00 5,949.60 40.50
711-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 15,599.96 15,500.00 8,819.81 9,289.13 359.50 6,680.19 56.90
711-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 462 .47 0.00 462 .47 (462.47) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 29,739.96 35,500.00 14,467.68 22,879.13 1,321.97 21,032.32 40.75
Expenditures
965.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 15,600.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15,600.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00
Fund 711 - CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 29,739.96 35,500.00 14,467.68 22,879.13 1,321.97 21,032.32 40.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15,600.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 14,139.96 20,000.00 14,467.68 22,879.13 1,321.97 5,532.32 72.34
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ~ ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 712 - STOCK"S PARK PERPETUAL MAINT.
Revenues
712-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 734.01 500.00 828.65 608.50 9.00 (328.65) 165.73
712-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 89.51 0.00 89.51 (89.51) 100.00
712-000.000-675.000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS 5,067.00 7,000.00 6,013.00 5,067.00 0.00 987.00 85.90
TOTAL REVENUES 5,801.01 7,500.00 6,931.16 5,675.50 98.51 568.84 92.42
Fund 712 - STOCK"S PARK PERPETUAL MAINT.:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,801.01 7,500.00 6,931.16 5,675.50 98.51 568.84 92.42
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 5,801.01 7,500.00 6,931.16 5,675.50 98.51 568.84 92.42
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User: BTEW PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale % Fiscal Year Completed: 91.78
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

END BALANCE YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE  ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

06/30/2018 2018-19 05/31/2019 05/31/2018 MONTH 05/31/19 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NORM (ABNORM) AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 715 - R. L. OWEN MEMORIAL FUND
Revenues
715-000.000-665.000 INTEREST 5,300.00 6,000.00 4,070.00 5,300.00 0.00 1,930.00 67.83
715-000.000-665.100 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 67.13 0.00 67.13 (67.13) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 5,300.00 6,000.00 4,137.13 5,300.00 67.13 1,862.87 68.95
Expenditures
265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 15,323.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15,323.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 715 - R. L. OWEN MEMORIAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,300.00 6,000.00 4,137.13 5,300.00 67.13 1,862.87 68.95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15,323.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (10,023.12) 6,000.00 4,137.13 5,300.00 67.13 1,862.87 68.95
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 8,935,135.14 11,619,000.00 8,344,674.73 6,826,352.20 659,465.37  3,274,325.27 71.82
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 8,795,729.65 11,994,350.00 8,212,029.86 6,584,109.84 794,335.91 3,782,320.14 68.47
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 139,405.49 (375,350.00) 132,644.87 242,242.36 (134,870.54)  (507,994.87) 35.34
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

GL Number Description Balance

101-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 448,157 .26
101-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 200.00
101-000.000-018.000 INVESTMENTS - OTHER CD"S 450,000.00
101-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 403,999.32
101-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 465,693.71
101-000.000-049.000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS DEFERRED 35,329.09
101-000.000-084.000 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 3,195.39
101-000.000-084.588 DUE FROM DIAL-A-RIDE 54,036.11
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 58,320.15

Total Assets 1,918,931.03

*** Liabilities ***

101-000.000-214.000 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 352.77
101-000.000-214.711 DUE TO CEMETERY PERPET. CARE 387,652.15
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 10,119.31
101-000.000-249.999 DUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLANEOUS 18,746.00
101-000.000-339.443 DEFERRED REV - SPECIAL ASSMNT 35,329.09

Total Liabilities 452,199.32

*** Fund Balance ***

101-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 918,442.08
Total Fund Balance 918,442.08
Beginning Fund Balance 918,442.08
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 548,289.63
Ending Fund Balance 1,466,731.71

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 1,918,931.03
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

202-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 268,684 .55
202-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 150,223.77
Total Assets 418,908.32

*** Liabilities ***

202-000.000-214.000 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 156.22

Total Liabilities 156.22

*** Fund Balance ***

202-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 454,442 .55
Total Fund Balance 454,442 .55
Beginning Fund Balance 454,442 .55
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (35,690.45)
Ending Fund Balance 418,752.10

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 418,908.32
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

203-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 65,042 .51
203-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 50,074.59
Total Assets 115,117.10

*** Liabilities ***

203-000.000-214.000 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 852.15

Total Liabilities 852.15

*** Fund Balance ***

203-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 172,068.37
Total Fund Balance 172,068.37
Beginning Fund Balance 172,068.37
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (57,803.42)
Ending Fund Balance 114,264.95

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 115,117.10
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

GL Number Description Balance

208-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 3,205.56
208-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 350.00
208-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,404.00

Total Assets 4,959 .56

*** Liabilities ***

208-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 23.22

Total Liabilities 23.22

*** Fund Balance ***

208-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 4,359.00
Total Fund Balance 4,359.00
Beginning Fund Balance 4,359.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 577.34
Ending Fund Balance 4,936.34

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 4,959.56
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND

GL Number Description Balance

244-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 14,202.50
244-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 67,379.37
244-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 60,089.51
244-000.000-130.000 LAND 172,720.95

Total Assets 314,392.33

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

244-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 300,261.71
Total Fund Balance 300,261.71
Beginning Fund Balance 300,261.71
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 14,130.62
Ending Fund Balance 314,392.33

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 314,392.33
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

GL Number Description Balance

247-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 120,943.93
247-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 86,418.66
247-000.000-082.001 DUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE LOANS 275,000.00
247-000.000-130.000 LAND 65,000.00
247-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 115,498.16
247-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (387,679.47)
247-000.000-138.000 INFRASTRUCTURE 381,672.00

Total Assets 656,853.28

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

247-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 621,586.01
Total Fund Balance 621,586.01
Beginning Fund Balance 621,586.01
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 35,267.27
Ending Fund Balance 656,853.28

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 656,853.28
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

265-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 8,507.93

Total Assets 8,507.93

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

265-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 5,750.23
Total Fund Balance 5,750.23
Beginning Fund Balance 5,750.23
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 2,757.70
Ending Fund Balance 8,507.93

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 8,507.93
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

GL Number Description Balance

271-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (17,324.91)
271-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 50.00
271-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 155,520.12
271-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 159.00

Total Assets 138,404.21

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

271-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 219,462.35
Total Fund Balance 219,462.35
Beginning Fund Balance 219,462.35
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (81,058.14)
Ending Fund Balance 138,404.21

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 138,404.21
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 274 POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT

GL Number Description Balance

9/27

*** Assets ***

274-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 10,299.35

Total Assets 10,299.35

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

274-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 11,860.15
Total Fund Balance 11,860.15
Beginning Fund Balance 11,860.15
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (1,560.80)
Ending Fund Balance 10,299.35

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 10,299.35
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 362 BOND AND INTEREST REDEM. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

362-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 4,865.93
362-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 701,044 .28
Total Assets 705,910.21

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

362-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 373,172.29
Total Fund Balance 373,172.29
Beginning Fund Balance 373,172.29
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 332,737.92
Ending Fund Balance 705,910.21

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 705,910.21
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

401-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 100,228.24
401-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 17,514.23
401-000.000-084.590 DUE FROM SEWER 11,471.22
401-000.000-084.591 DUE FROM WATER 187,075.88

Total Assets 316,289.57

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

401-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 971,957.82
Total Fund Balance 971,957.82
Beginning Fund Balance 971,957.82
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (655,668.25)
Ending Fund Balance 316,289.57

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 316,289.57
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS

Page: 12/27

GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
408-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (1,881.08)
408-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 9,248.75
Total Assets 7,367.67
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
408-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 20,179.23
Total Fund Balance 20,179.23
Beginning Fund Balance 20,179.23
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (12,811.56)
Ending Fund Balance 7,367.67

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

7,367.

67
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 409 STOCK®"S PARK
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GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
409-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 850.00
409-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 11,112.18
409-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 35,052.21
Total Assets 47,014.39
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
409-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 43,555.39
Total Fund Balance 43,555.39
Beginning Fund Balance 43,555.39
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 3,459.00
Ending Fund Balance 47,014.39

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

47,014.

39
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 410 COLD SPRINGS PARK

GL Number Description Balance

410-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 2,000.00

Total Assets 2,000.00

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

410-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 2,000.00
Total Fund Balance 2,000.00
Beginning Fund Balance 2,000.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 2,000.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 2,000.00
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

GL Number Description Balance

481-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 90,480.21
481-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 75,111.89
Total Assets 165,592.10

*** Liabilities ***

481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 147 .47

Total Liabilities 147 .47

*** Fund Balance ***

481-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 102,357 .42
Total Fund Balance 102,357.42
Beginning Fund Balance 102,357.42
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 63,087.21
Ending Fund Balance 165,444 .63

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 165,592.10
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 496 THREE MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT

GL Number Description Balance

496-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 5,381.00

Total Assets 5,381.00

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

496-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 3,832.00
Total Fund Balance 3,832.00
Beginning Fund Balance 3,832.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 1,549.00
Ending Fund Balance 5,381.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 5,381.00
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

588-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 118,355.37
588-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,012.85
588-000.000-130.000 LAND 7,419.13
588-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 685,612.37
588-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (307,652.34)
588-000.000-137.136 ACCUM. DEPRECIATION - PLANT (109,697.92)
588-000.000-148.000 EQUIPMENT 472,033.03

Total Assets 868,082.49

*** Liabilities ***

588-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 8,750.00
588-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 54,036.11
588-000.000-230.000 DUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GOVT. 7,983.00
588-000.000-260.000 ACCRUED VACATION/SICK LEAVE 1,800.06
588-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 7,538.51

Total Liabilities 80,107 .68

*** Fund Balance ***

588-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 828,207.57
Total Fund Balance 828,207.57
Beginning Fund Balance 828,207.57
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (40,232.76)
Ending Fund Balance 787,974.81

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 868,082.49
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

Page:

18727

633-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (23,979.64)
633-000.000-084.000 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,361.14
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 164,155.45
Total Assets 141,536.95

*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***
633-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 166,869.69
Total Fund Balance 166,869.69
Beginning Fund Balance 166,869.69
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (25,332.74)
Ending Fund Balance 141,536.95
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 141,536.95
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND

GL Number Description Balance

640-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 104,276.70
640-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 21,803.00
640-000.000-136.000 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 2,184,012.08
640-000.000-137.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUI (1,958,673.89)

Total Assets 351,417.89

*** Liabilities ***

640-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 7,151.09

Total Liabilities 7,151.09

*** Fund Balance ***

640-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 341,696.49
Total Fund Balance 341,696.49
Beginning Fund Balance 341,696.49
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 2,570.31
Ending Fund Balance 344,266.80

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 351,417.89
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND
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GL Number Description Balance
*** Assets ***
663-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 14,447 .11
Total Assets 14,447 .11
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
663-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 3,147.11
Total Fund Balance 3,147.11
Beginning Fund Balance 3,147.11
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 11,300.00
Ending Fund Balance 14,447.11

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

14,447

11
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 677 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

677-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 24,027 .67
677-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 50,074.59
Total Assets 74,102.26

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

677-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 72,561.27
Total Fund Balance 72,561.27
Beginning Fund Balance 72,561.27
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 1,540.99
Ending Fund Balance 74,102.26

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 74,102.26



06/28/2019 10:26 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 22/27

User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

GL Number Description Balance

699-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 30,941.79
699-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 10,223.00
Total Assets 41,164.79

*** Liabilities ***

699-000.000-343.000 ACCRUED VAC/SICK 18,585.48

Total Liabilities 18,585.48

*** Fund Balance ***

699-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 22,579.28
Total Fund Balance 22,579.28
Beginning Fund Balance 22,579.28
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.03
Ending Fund Balance 22,579.31

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 41,164.79



06/28/2019 10:26 AM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Period Ending 05/31/2019

Fund 703 TREASURER®S TAX COLLECTION FD.

GL Number Description Balance
E = = 3 ASSGtS *kx
703-000.000-001.001 CHECKING ACCOUNT - SEPARATE 47,645.65
703-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND 400.00
Total Assets 48,045.65
*** Liabilities ***
703-000.000-214.402 DUE TO CITY - CURRENT TAXES 509,842.41
703-000.000-214.437 DUE TO CITY - IFT 15,306.28
703-000.000-214.440 DUE TO CITY - CRA/CRT 29,773.10
703-000.000-214.442 DUE TO CITY - NEZ 5,912.94
703-000.000-214.443 DUE TO CITY - OPRA 4,144 .31
703-000.000-214.445 DUE TO CITY - PENALTIES & INT (365,931.99)
703-000.000-214.447 DUE TO CITY - ADMIN. FEE (318,435.42)
703-000.000-214.672 DUE TO CITY - SPECIAL ASSESS. 122 .54
703-000.000-214.692 DUE TO CITY - MISCELLANEOUS 5,331.72
703-000.000-222.228 DUE TO COUNTY-ST SCHOOL MILLA 698.35
703-000.000-222.402 DUE TO COUNTY - CURRENT TAXES 6,304.90
703-000.000-222.437 DUE TO COUNTY - IFT 4,335.15
703-000.000-222.440 DUE TO COUNTY - CRA/CRT 8,237.15
703-000.000-222.442 DUE TO COUNTY - NEZ 1,635.88
703-000.000-222.443 DUE TO COUNTY - OPRA 1,146.58
703-000.000-222.692 DUE TO COUNTY - MISCELLANEOUS 0.31
703-000.000-223.402 DUE TO LIBRARY - CURRENT TAXE 104,515.37
703-000.000-223.437 DUE TO LIBRARY - IFT 850.35
703-000.000-223.440 DUE TO LIBRARY - CRA/CRT 1,654.33
703-000.000-223.442 DUE TO LIBRARY - NEZ 328.58
703-000.000-223.443 DUE TO LIBRARY - OPRA 230.25
703-000.000-225.402 DUE TO SCHOOL - CURRENT TAXES (48,251.94)
703-000.000-225.437 DUE TO SCHOOL - IFT 853.91
703-000.000-225.440 DUE TO SCHOOLS - CRA/CRT 1,661.15
703-000.000-225.442 DUE TO SCHOOLS - NEZ 329.94
703-000.000-225.443 DUE TO SCHOOLS - OPRA 231.25
703-000.000-228.437 DUE TO STATE - IFT 6,885.62
703-000.000-228.440 DUE TO STATE - CRA/CRT 54,727 .64
703-000.000-228.442 DUE TO STATE - NEZ 2,624 .56
703-000.000-228.443 DUE TO STATE - OPRA 7,643.61
703-000.000-230.672 DUE TO BPU - SPECIAL ASSESS. 258.53
703-000.000-230.692 DUE TO BPU - MISCELLANEOUS (258.53)
703-000.000-234.402 DUE TO ISD - CURRENT TAXES 4,363.58
703-000.000-234.437 DUE TO ISD - IFT 114.16
703-000.000-234.440 DUE TO ISD - CRA/CRT 222.33
703-000.000-234.442 DUE TO ISD - NEZ 44.18
703-000.000-234.443 DUE TO ISD - OPRA 30.92
703-000.000-234.692 DUE TO ISD - MISCELLANEOUS 0.05
703-000.000-249.692 DUE TO OTHERS - MISCELLANEOUS 561.60
Total Liabilities 48,045.65
*** Fund Balance ***
Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

48,045.

65
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Period Ending 05/31/2019

Fund 711 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND
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GL Number Description Balance
*** Assets ***
711-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON (277,747.99)
711-000.000-001.100 LAKEVIEW - TO BE INVESTED 133,178.61
711-000.000-001.200 OAKGROVE - TO BE INVESTED 149,493.23
711-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 310,462.47
711-000.000-084.101 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 387,652.15
Total Assets 703,038.47
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
711-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 688,570.79
Total Fund Balance 688,570.79
Beginning Fund Balance 688,570.79
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 14,467.68
Ending Fund Balance 703,038.47

Total

Liabilities And Fund Balance

703,038

.47



06/28/2019 10:26 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 712 STOCK"S PARK PERPETUAL MAINT.

GL Number Description Balance

Page:

25/27

712-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 350.00
712-000.000-020.000 INVESTMENTS - MBIA/CLASS 4,249.99
712-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 60,089.51

Total Assets 64 ,689.50

*** Liabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.

*** Fund Balance ***

00

712-000.000-390.000 Fund Balance 57,758.34
Total Fund Balance 57,758.34
Beginning Fund Balance 57,758.34
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 6,931.16
Ending Fund Balance 64,689.50
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 64,689 .50
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User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 715 R. L. OWEN MEMORIAL FUND

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Page:
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GL Number Description Balance
E Assets *x*k
715-000.000-001.000 CHECKING ACCOUNT - COMMON 1,138.81
715-000.000-025.000 INVESTMENTS - HUNTINGTON 45,067.13
Total Assets 46,205.94
*** Liabilities ***
Total Liabilities 0.00
*** Fund Balance ***
715-000.000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 42,068.81
Total Fund Balance 42,068.81
Beginning Fund Balance 42,068.81
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 4,137.13
Ending Fund Balance 46,205.94

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

46,205.

94



06/28/2019 10:26 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

User: BTEW Period Ending 05/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale

Fund 750 IMPREST PAYROLL FUND

Page:
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GL Number Description Balance
*** Assets ***
750-000.000-011.000 CASH IN BANK - PAYROLL 3,990.20
Total Assets 3,990.20
*** Liabilities ***
750-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 1,731.56
750-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 2,258.62
750-000.000-229.001 DUE TO FED. GOVT.-TAXES & FIC 0.02
Total Liabilities 3,990.20
*** Fund Balance ***
Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

3,990.

20
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2019 SUMMER CONCERT SERIES

June2S ... ... One Quartet
REED CITY

July2 ..ol The Unforgettables
_ LOCAL ARTISTS

July9.. ..ol Midnight Stew
- COVER BAND
Julyl6......... Town and Country Chorus
LOCAL/NATIONAL ARTISTS

July23 ... o Daybreak Trio
LOCAL/NATIONAL ARTISTS

July30 ...t Scotty Butters
SOLO VARIETY

August6 ....ooiiiiii, Colin Dexter
ELVIS TRIBUTE ARTIST

ALL CONCERTS START AT 7:30 PM. | FREE TO EVERYONE



MICHIGAN

SOUTH CENTRAL 168 DIVISION STREET | COLDWATER, MI 49036 | WWW.MSCPANET | 517.279.6961

UTILITY RESOURCE SOLUTIONS

The Board of Commissioners of the
Machigan South Central Power Agency

Regrets to inform you that the
Annual Meeting
Scheduled for:

Wednesday, July 10, 20719
5:00 p.m.

Olivia’s Chop House
Has Been Cancelled

CLINTON | COLDWATER | HILLSDALE | MARSHALL | UNIONCITY
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June 11, 2019

Mr. Dave Mackie, Manager
City of Hillsdale

97 North Broad Street
Hillsdale, Ml 49242

RE: Important Information—Channel Lineup Changes
Dear Mr. Mackie:

| am contacting you today regarding upcoming programing changes. Customers are being
notified of these changes via bill message.

Turner Classic Movies is now available on the Digital Starter tier. Also, effective June 18, 2019,
Afro channel will be available on our Preferred tier.

If | can be of any further assistance, please contact me at 517-334-5686.

Sincerely,
SNV I 0 30

John P. Gardner

Director, External Affairs
Comcast, Heartland Region
1401 E. Miller Rd.

Lansing, Ml 48911
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June 24, 2019

Mr. Dave Mackie, Manager
City of Hillsdale

97 North Broad Street
Hillsdale, M1 49242

Re: TiVo Customers: Accessing Xfinity On Demand App
Dear Mr. Mackie:

We are committed to keeping you updated about actions that may affect our customers. To that
end, and as a courtesy in the event you receive questions, we are letting you know that as of June
25,2019, the Xfinity On Demand app will no longer be available on TiVo devices.

In close consultation with TiVo, we made the decision to remove the Xfinity On Demand app
from TiVo devices because the platform that permits those entitlements utilizes outdated
technology that can no longer be updated and is therefore susceptible to security breaches. Both